
Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

M 1 01-107 Division of Administration 2000343092 Emergent Method, LLC Consulting 5/15/2018 5/14/2021 6/15/2018 $260,000 $260,000  Communication and outreach services.    Non-Discretionary

M 2 01-107 Division of Administration 2000340758 Taylor Porter Brooks & Phillips, LLP Professional 10/1/2017 9/30/2020 6/1/2018 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 Provide legal services and advice to the Division of 

Administration, Office of General Counsel and Office of 

Facility Planning and Control

Non-Discretionary

M 3 01-107 Division of Administration 2000345246 Disaster Services Corporation - Society of St. 

Vincent De Paul USA

Social Services 6/25/2018 12/31/2018 6/21/2018 $4,500,000 $4,500,000  FEMA funded disaster case management.     Non-Discretionary

4 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400007048 2 Burk-Kleinpeter Inc. Professional 9/1/2018 8/31/2018 6/26/2018 $4,350,000 $4,350,000 Engineering Services Discretionary

M 5 01-115 Facility Planning and Control 44000012098 2 Mark Cook Roofing Consultant, LLC Consulting 6/12/2017 6/13/2019 6/21/2018 $230,800 Roofing consulting services.  Amendment 2: Reimbursable 

mileage expenses in the amount of $32,760 (61,811 miles) 

shall be billed in accordance with the PPM 49 

reimbursement rate, as revised on 7/1/17 to $0.53/mile. 

Capital Outlay

Non-Discretionary

M 6 01-115 Facility Planning and Control 44000012097 1 PH Companies, LLC Consulting 6/12/2017 6/13/2019 6/21/2018 $202,700 Roofing consulting services.  Amendment 1: Reimbursable 

mileage expenses in the amount of $10,200.00 (19,245 

miles) shall be billed in accordance with the PPM 49 

reimbursement rate, as revised on 7/1/17 to $0.53/mile. 

Capital Outlay

Non-Discretionary

7 01-115 Facility Planning and Control 4400012301 N/A Air Environmental Services Consulting 8/7/2017 10/7/2017 8/1/2017 $2,250.00 09-326-93B-02, Part 12 (F.09000071) Fresh Air Intake 

Purification, Central Laboratory, Office of Public Health, 

Baton Rouge, LA

Non-Discretionary

M 8 01-116 Louisiana Public Defender 

Board

2000348741 1 Capital Post Conviction Professional 5/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/26/2018 $75,288 Correct error in start date for contract Non-Discretionary

M 9 01-116 Louisiana Public Defender 

Board

2000347374 Stone Pigman Walther Wittmann Professional 5/1/2018 4/30/2021 6/26/2018 $75,000 $75,000 Contractor will represent LPDB in ongoing litigation in Yaris 

et al v Bunton et al and provide indigent defendants with 

high quality capital defense services

Non-Discretionary

M 10 03-134 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000194167 2 Synergy Care, Inc Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/13/2018 $1,462,534 $1,462,534 Therapy services at SWLVH Non-Discretionary

M 11 03-134 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000194167 2 Synergy Care, Inc Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/13/2018 $1,462,534 $1,462,534 Therapy services at SWLVH Non-Discretionary

M 12 03-134 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000274982 1 Angelle's Healthcare Consulting LLC Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/19/2018 $120,000 $120,000 Medication Regimen Consulting Discretionary

M 13 03-136 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000266571 1 Synergy Care Inc Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/25/2018 $990,000 $990,000 Therapy Services Discretionary

M 14 03-136 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000266572 1 Nutrition Education Resources Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/25/2018 $62,400 $62,400 Medical Nutrition Therapy Services Discretionary

M 15 04-141 Department of Justice 2000182128 Geographic Planning Personal 1/11/2016 1/10/2019 6/12/2018 $195,000 $195,000 Service as an expert in case of Terrebonne Parish of NAACP 

et al v Jindal by analyzing voting records and patterns

Non-Discretionary

M 16 04-141 Department of Justice 2000349524 David L. Berry Personal 5/1/2018 4/30/2021 6/22/2018 $100,000 $100,000 Serve as an expert witness in litigation as may be requested 

by the Solicitor General or her designee

Non-Discretionary

M 17 04-141 Department of Justice 2000351165 Maureen L. Condic Personal 5/1/2018 4/30/2021 6/26/2018 $50,000 $50,000 Serves as an expert witness in litigation as may be 

requested by the Solicitor General or her designee

Non-Discretionary

M 18 04-141 Department of Justice 2000220605 8 Schaerr Duncan LLP Professional 10/1/2016 2/28/2019 6/26/2018 $675,000 $675,000 Provide legal services in case entitled June Medical Services, 

LLC et al v Rebekah Gee et al

Non-Discretionary

M 19 04-141 Department of Justice 2000220605 6 Schaerr Duncan LLP Professional 10/1/2016 2/28/2019 6/12/2018 $575,000 $575,000 Provide legal services in case entitled "June Medical 

Services, LLC et al v Rebekah Gee, et al

Non-Discretionary

M 20 04-141 Department of Justice 2000336211 Mike Moore Law Firm Professional 10/15/2017 10/14/2020 6/22/2018 $500,000 $500,000 Assist the LA Department of Justice in bringing litigation 

against manufacturers and/or distributors of opioids

Non-Discretionary

Means of Finance

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 1 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 21 04-141 Department of Justice 2000247204 3 Law Office of Scott D. Bergthold PLLC Professional 11/1/2016 10/31/2019 6/12/2018 $175,000 $175,000 Provide legal services in case entitled "Jane Doe 1, 11 & 111 

v Juana Marine Lombard, Commissioner of Office of Alcohol 

and Tobacco Control and any related issue

Non-Discretionary

M 22 04-141 Department of Justice 2000295452 Holtzman Vogel Josefiak PLLC Professional 8/29/2017 8/28/2019 6/26/2018 $75,000 $75,000 Legal civil liability services Non-Discretionary

M 23 04-141 Department of Justice 2000337755 Bursch Law PLLC Professional 2/15/2018 2/14/2019 6/26/2018 $75,000 $75,000 Provide professional legal services, drafting and 

representation federal appeals

Non-Discretionary

24 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000267557 1 Brian A. Menard Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/1/2018 $175,000 $175,000 Contractor will perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

25 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000340743 Brian A. Menard Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/12/2018 $175,000 $175,000 Contractor to perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

26 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000267617 2 Risk & Regulatory Consulting Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/5/2018 $170,000 $170,000 Contractor will perform market conduct and financial 

examinations and market analysis as directed by the 

Department of Insurance.

Discretionary

27 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000340593 J. Landry & Associates Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/8/2018 $165,000 $165,000 Contractor to perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analyst, monitoring and special 

project

Discretionary

28 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000266838 1 Robert Carl Murphy Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/6/2018 $155,000 $155,000 Contractor will perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

29 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000340603 Mary Dampman Inc. Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/8/2018 $145,000 $145,000 Contractor to perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

30 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000340566 Conservation Management Inc. Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/8/2018 $145,000 $145,000 Contractor to perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

31 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000342726 Robert Carl Murphy Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/11/2018 $145,000 $145,000 Contractor to perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

32 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000340551 Constance J. Korte Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/12/2018 $145,000 $145,000 Contractor to perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

33 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000340563 Blissett & Company Inc. Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/7/2018 $90,000 $90,000 Contractor to perform financial and market conduct 

examinations, financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

34 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000340525 Carr Riggs & Ingram LLC Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/8/2018 $50,000 $50,000 To perform market conduct and financial examinations and 

market analysis as directed by the Department of Insurance.

Discretionary

35 05-251 Department of Economic 

Development

2000298902 1 OCO Consulting LLC Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/26/2018 $78,000 $78,000 Support the goals of the Louisiana International Commerce 

Master Plan by increasing exposure in key international 

markets and regions within Mexico

Discretionary

M 36 05-252 Department of Economic 

Development

2000282575 Waveteq Limited Personal 7/1/2017 5/31/2020 6/12/2018 $876,000 $876,000 Support the goals of the Louisiana International Commerce 

Master Plan by increasing exposure in key international 

markets and regions

Discretionary

M 37 05-252 Department of Economic 

Development

2000341512 Chaffe & Associates Professional 5/1/2018 4/30/2021 6/12/2018 $129,999 $129,999 Provide to LEDC a written evaluation and appraisal report 

on certain designated proposed investee companies and to 

assist in the performance of due diligence services in order 

to evaluate potential investments on an as requested basis

Discretionary

M 38 07-273 Department of Transportation 

& Development

20000338248 Nichols Consulting Engineers Personal 2/20/2018 2/19/2021 6/1/2018 $100,000 $100,000 Provide contract specific professional engineering services 

and expert testimony related to or have been funded by the 

State's Capital Outlay Act upon reasonable notice as 

needed and directed by DOTD's General Counsel

Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 2 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 39 07-273 Department of Transportation 

& Development

2000218570 7 Nossaman LLP Professional 1/1/2017 12/31/2019 6/21/2018 $620,438 $399,562 $1,020,000 Provide professional legal services for the design build 

projects and public private partnerships

Non-Discretionary

M 40 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000328595 Alisha Williams Consulting 4/9/2018 9/30/2020 6/7/2018 $51,000 $51,000 Teacher Aide East Fel Sheriff Non-Discretionary

M 41 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000348822 Alisha McKnight Walker Consulting 4/9/2018 9/30/2020 6/18/2018 $51,000 $51,000 Teacher Aide East Fel Sheriff Non-Discretionary

M 42 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000345181 Cedarwood Manor, Inc Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/25/2018 $1,593,773 $1,593,773 Provide transitional work programs to adult offenders Non-Discretionary

M 43 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000317640 2 Kelly Stewart Social Services 1/1/2018 4/30/2019 6/19/2018 $64,000 $64,000 Opioid Counselor Non-Discretionary

M 44 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000348958 Youth Oasis Social Services 6/6/2018 5/31/2021 6/26/2018 $1,265,560 $1,265,560 Transitional Placing Non-Discretionary

M 45 08-408 Department of Corrections 2000342691 D & C X-Ray Services Consulting 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/8/2018 $74,340 $74,340 To provide x-ray services to offenders at Allen Correctional 

Center

Non-Discretionary

M 46 08-408 Department of Corrections 2000342687 Timothy J. Barry Consulting 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/5/2018 $72,000 $72,000 To provide optometric services to offenders at Allen 

Correctional Center

Non-Discretionary

47 08-408 Department of Corrections 2000342688 Barrois Consulting Inc. Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/4/2018 $156,000 $156,000 To provide dental services to offenders at Allen Correctional 

Center

Non-Discretionary

M 48 08-413 Department of Corrections 2000334843 Timothy J. Barry Consulting 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/7/2018 $115,200 $115,200 Provide Optometry services at Elayn Hunt Correctional 

Services

Non-Discretionary

49 08-415 Department of Corrections 2000340074 Gateway Foundation Inc. Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/4/2018 $50,000 $50,000   Substance abuse treatment for Offenders Non-Discretionary

M 50 08-415 Department of Corrections 2000342859 Sober MD LLC Social Services 4/15/2018 4/14/2019 6/19/2019 $50,000 $50,000 Substance abuse treatment for Offenders Non-Discretionary

M 51 08-425 Louisiana Highway Safety 

Commission

2000289094 4 LA District Attornheys Assoc. Consulting 10/1/2017 9/30/2018 6/7/2018 $247,658 $247,658 To reduce fatal and injury crashes on Louisiana Roadways 

thru September 30, 2018

Discretionary

M 52 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107342 12 Louisiana Healthcare Connections, Inc. Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/18/2018 $3,903,687,580 $6,744,669,158 $10,648,356,738 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 12 clarifies operational details.

Discretionary

M 53 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107342 13 Louisiana Healthcare Connections, Inc. Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/25/2018 $3,903,687,580 $6,744,669,158 $10,648,356,738 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 13 adds the Managed Care Incentive Program.

Discretionary

M 54 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107180 12 United Healthcare of LA, Inc. Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/18/2018 $3,531,773,821 $6,102,088,210 $9,633,862,031 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 12 clarifies operational details.

Discretionary

M 55 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107180 13 United Healthcare of LA, Inc. Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/25/2018 $3,531,773,821 $6,102,088,210 $9,633,862,031 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 13 adds the Managed Care Incentive Program.

Discretionary

M 56 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000100373 12 Community Care Health Plan of Louisiana Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/18/2018 $1,958,164,644 $3,383,255,552 $5,341,420,196 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 12 clarifies operational details.

Discretionary

M 57 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000100373 13 Community Care Health Plan of Louisiana Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/25/2018 $1,958,164,644 $3,383,255,552 $5,341,420,196 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 13 adds the Managed Care Incentive Program.

Discretionary

M 58 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107363 12 AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana, Inc. Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/18/2018 $1,784,685,093 $3,083,523,016 $4,868,208,109 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 12 clarifies operational details.

Discretionary

M 59 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107363 13 AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana, Inc. Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/25/2018 $1,784,685,093 $3,083,523,016 $4,868,208,109 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 13 adds the Managed Care Incentive Program.

Discretionary

M 60 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107367 12 Aetna Better Health, Inc. Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/18/2018 $1,212,281,456 $2,094,541,937 $3,306,823,393 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 12 clarifies operational details.

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 3 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 61 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107367 13 Aetna Better Health, Inc. Consulting 2/1/2015 12/31/2019 6/25/2018 $1,212,281,456 $2,094,541,937 $3,306,823,393 Provide services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid enrollees. 

Amendment 13 adds the Managed Care Incentive Program.

Discretionary

M 62 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000330134 LeBlanc, Robertson, Chisholm Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/11/2018 $4,128,543 $4,128,543 $8,257,086 Audit Services Discretionary

M 63 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000332970 Myers & Stauffer LLC Professional 6/1/2018 5/31/2021 6/6/2018 $1,652,250 $2,859,750 $4,512,000 Accounting and auditing services to support the operation 

of the Medicaid managed care program.

Discretionary

M 64 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000123594 6 MCNA Insurance Company Social Services 7/1/2014 6/30/2019 6/25/2018 $318,722,627 $525,799,436 $844,522,063 Provide dental services to eligible Louisiana Medicaid 

enrollees. Amendment 6 revises the SOW to comply with 

federal requirements.

Discretionary

M 65 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

200350874 2 Comm Care Corporation Social Services 6/18/2018 6/30/2019 6/26/2018 $905,000 $905,000 Management of John Hainkel Jr. Home and Rehabilitation 

Center to include skilled nursing care of the elderly and/or 

disabled patients residing in the long term facility.

Non-Discretionary

M 66 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000267897 2 DB Sysgraph Inc. Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/26/2018 $1,882,711 $1,882,711 Electronic Software Reference Discretionary

M 67 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000336452 Georgetown University Consulting 5/1/2018 4/30/2021 6/26/2018 $311,106 $311,106 Social Development Services Non-Discretionary

M 68 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000306971 3 Dkeyingredient Consultants Consulting 11/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/21/2018 $148,500 $148,500 Contractor will be part of the TXWIN project team for the 

Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for WIC project.

Non-Discretionary

M 69 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000312041 Alpha Omega Environmental Inc. Consulting 11/1/2017 10/31/2019 6/26/2018 $28,080 $16,560 $20,160 $7,200 $72,000 Contractor will conduct health homes rating system 

assessment HHRS to identify health homes hazards, etc.

Non-Discretionary

M 70 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000315854 Marilyn Roby Professional 10/1/2017 9/30/2020 6/8/2018 $45,000 $90,000 establishment of Support Orders and Judicial Enforcement 

and Modification of Support Orders

Discretionary

M 71 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000334238 Marcella Houser Professional 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 6/4/2018 $34,500 $34,500 $69,000 Contractor will provide outpatient care services in a 

federally designated health Professional shortage area in 

Louisiana

Discretionary

M 72 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000329812 Janice L. Ford, MD Professional 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 6/4/2018 $28,127 $28,127 $56,253 Contractor will provide outpatient care services in a 

federally designated health professional shortage area in 

Louisiana

Discretionary

M 73 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000185666 1 Southeast LA Area Health Social Services 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/11/2018 $19,429,352 Health Service Planning Discretionary

74 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000343896 Acadiana CARES, Inc Social Services 7/1/2018 12/31/2018 6/26/2018 $4,255,634 $4,255,634 Provide support to program activities in the prevention of 

STD/HIV infection, the provision of services for HIV-infected 

persons, and the monitoring of the STD/HIV epidemic over 

time.

Non-Discretionary

M 75 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000277411 6 Louisiana Public Health Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/25/2018 $486,359 $595,552 $1,081,911 Contractor will provide program support personnel to fulfil 

OPH Program and grant requirements

Discretionary

M 76 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

200296353 3 Louisiana Shots for Tots Social Services 12/1/2017 11/30/2020 6/26/2018 $50,377 $561,969 $612,306 Contractor will continue to monitor all positive hepatitis 8 

surface Antigen reports and follow up to ensure that 

pregnant women are being treated, etc.

Non-Discretionary

77 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000287849 4 Southeast LA Area Health Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/19/2018 $128,919 $471,165 $600,083 Contractor will provide program support personnel to fulfill 

OPH program and grant requirements

Discretionary

78 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

200277555 2 Southwest Louisiana Area Health Social Services 9/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/19/2018 $252,418 $252,418 Work with LDH internal staff to expand the size and scope 

of the Well Ahead Louisiana initiative by adding new 

WellSpots

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 4 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

79 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000338287 Access Health Louisiana Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/18/2018 $80,000 $52,000 $68,000 $200,000 Contractor will provide Title X reproductive health services 

in St. Bernard and St. Tammany Parish to women, men and 

adolescents, etc.

Discretionary

80 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000338322 Access Health Louisiana Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/18/2018 $58,000 $37,700 $49,300 $145,000 Contractor will provide Title X reproductive health services 

in St. Charles Parish to women, men and adolescents to 

reduce unintended pregnancies, etc.  

Discretionary

M 81 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000327401 CN Houseworks Inc. Social Services 11/1/2017 10/30/2019 6/25/2018 $145,000 $145,000 Contractor will remediate houses identified by Certified Risk 

Assessors in Louisiana as having lead and homes hazards to 

an eligible lead poison child, etc.

Non-Discretionary

M 82 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000214629 3 Primary Care Providers for Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/5/2018 $114,750 $114,750 $229,500 $-0- All billing shall reflect the current Medicare/Medicaid 

rates

Discretionary

M 83 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000282460 5 Choices of Louisiana at Northshore Social Services 7/1/2017 4/30/2019 6/20/2018 $1,573,890 $1,573,890 Provide "Medication Assisted Therapy (MAT)Opioid" 

Services

Discretionary

M 84 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000262500 1 VCPHCS V LLC Social Services 7/1/2017 4/30/2019 6/20/2018 $1,149,006 $1,149,006 Provide STR Opioid Services Discretionary

M 85 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000282414 1 Choices of Louisiana Inc. Social Services 7/1/2017 4/30/2019 6/20/2018 $1,134,077 $1,134,077 Provide "Medication Assisted Therapy (MAT)Opioid" 

Services

Discretionary

M 86 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000282505 1 Baton Rouge Treatment Center Social Services 7/1/2017 4/30/2019 6/20/2018 $1,007,344 $1,007,344 Provide "Medication Assisted Therapy (MAT)Opioid" 

Services

Discretionary

M 87 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000282492 1 Center for Behavioral Health Social Services 7/1/2017 4/30/2019 6/20/2018 $769,735 $769,735 Provide "Medication Assisted Therapy (MAT)Opioid" 

Services

Discretionary

M 88 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000281594 Oxford House, Inc. Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/21/2018 $749,967 Social Development Discretionary

M 89 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000282465 1 Choices of Louisiana Alexandria Social Services 7/1/2017 4/30/2019 6/20/2018 $648,603 $648,603 Provide medication assisted therapy (MAT) Opioid services Discretionary

M 90 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000282426 1 VCPHCS VI LLC Social Services 7/1/2017 4/30/2019 6/19/2018 $592,714 $592,714 Provide "STR Opioid" Services Discretionary

M 91 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000283143 1 Center for Behavioral Health Social Services 7/1/2017 4/30/2019 6/15/2018 $532,124 $532,124 Provide medication assisted therapy (MAT) Opioid Services Discretionary

M 92 09-340 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000122493 1 Families Helping Families at the Crossroads 

Inc.

Consulting 5/1/2016 4/30/2020 6/26/2018 $2,979,415 $2,979,415 Health Administration Services Non-Discretionary

93 09-340 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000319108 Bruce E. Rayburn Professional 1/1/2018 6/30/2018 6/4/2018 $65,000 $65,000 Provide surgical clinics for individuals with developmental 

disabilities supported at Pinecrest Supports and Services 

Center

Non-Discretionary

M 94 09-340 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000122759 1 Easter Seals Louisiana Inc Social Services 5/1/2015 4/30/2020 6/25/2018 $3,322,070 $3,322,070 Health Administration Services Non-Discretionary

M 95 09-340 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000123313 1 Southeast LA Area Health Social Services 5/1/2015 4/30/2020 6/25/2018 $3,050,963 $3,050,963 Health Administration Services Non-Discretionary

M 96 09-340 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000126733 1 First Steps Referral Social Services 5/1/2015 4/30/2020 6/12/2018 $2,332,022 $2,332,022 Health Administration Services Non-Discretionary

M 97 09-340 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000123341 1 Southeast LA Area Health Social Services 5/1/2015 4/30/2020 6/22/2018 $1,748,784 $1,748,784 Health Administration Services Non-Discretionary

M 98 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000341251 Timothy S. Honigman MD Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/4/2018 $374,370 $374,370 Provide per SSA requirements, assistance in review of 

medical or mental documentation and in adjudication of 

disability claims filed by Louisiana citizens 

Discretionary

M 99 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000341416 2 Robert Conrad Clanton Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/5/2018 $287,538 $287,538 Provide per SSA requirements, assistance in review of 

medical or mental documentation and in adjudication of 

disability claims filed by Louisiana citizens 

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 5 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 100 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000339862 Julia Pettiette Doolin PHD Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/5/2018 $186,681 SSA requirements, assistance in review of medical or mental 

documentation and in adjudication of disability claims filed 

by Louisiana citizens 

Discretionary

M 101 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000341271 Linda R. Upton Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/4/2018 $178,260 $178,260 Provide per SSA requirements, assistance in review of 

medical or mental documentation and in adjudication of 

disability claims filed by Louisiana citizens 

Discretionary

M 102 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000343803 Goodwill Industries Social Services 5/1/2018 9/30/2018 6/20/2018 $54,678 $54,678 To provide Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program 

(SNAP) participants the opportunity to gain skills, training, 

or experiences that will improve their employment 

prospects and reduce their reliance on SNAP benefits

Non-Discretionary

M 103 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

331448 St. Landry Homested FSG Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/13/2018 Child Support Collecting

M 104 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000270012 Bank of Ruston Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 7/12/2017 Child Support Collections

M 105 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000270031 Cresent Bank Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 7/12/2017 Child Support Collections

M 106 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000246389 Community First Bank Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 7/13/2017 Child Support Collections

M 107 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000292825 First American Bank & Trust Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 10/3/2017 Child Support Collections

M 108 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000292823 LA Macninery Federal Credit Union Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 10/3/2017 Child Support Collections

M 109 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000292890 Shell Geismar Federal Credit Union Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 10/3/2017 Child Support Collections

M 110 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000297360 Access of Louisiana FCU Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 10/3/2017 Child Support Collections

M 111 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000297365 Southeast LA Veterans Healthcare Sys FCU Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 10/3/2017 Child Support Collections

M 112 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000292824 Carter Federal Credit Union Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 10/9/2017 Child Support Collections

M 113 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000297361 Gibsland Bank & Trust Co. Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 11/3/2017 Child Support Collections

M 114 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000297367 Texaco Credit Union Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 11/17/2017 Child Support Collections

M 115 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000297362 Guaranty Bank & Trust Co of Delhi Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 11/22/2017 Child Support Collections

M 116 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000312114 Synergy Bank Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 1/25/2018 Child Support Collections

M 117 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000331448 St. landry Homestead FSB Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/13/2018 Child Support Collections

M 118 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000264455 Xplore Federal Credit Union Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/13/2018 Child Support Collections

M 119 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

264455 Xplore Federal Credit Union Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/13/2018 Child Support Collecting

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 6 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 120 11-432 Department of Natural 

Resources

2000264414 7 Michelle S. Abadie Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/7/2018 $5,000 $5,000 $192,000 $202,000 To provide transcripts of hearings and/or meeting held by 

the office of Conservation which includes, but is not limited 

to, matters on oil and gas, pipeline, lignite and underground 

injection control, Oilfield Site Restoration and commission, 

ground water resources and commission, and potential 

legacy lawsuits

Non-Discretionary

M 121 11-434 Department of Natural 

Resources

2000151681 Willis Engineering Professional 2/1/2016 1/31/2019 6/18/2018 $184,900 $184,900 To provide expert testimony pertaining to the states 

ownership of mineral rights

Non-Discretionary

M 122 13-856 Department of Environmental 

Quality

2000332675 Gulf Coast analytical Laboratories Consulting 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/7/2018 $1,050 $78,000 $79,050 Fecal Coliform analysis on Baton Rouge area samples Non-Discretionary

M 123 13-856 Department of Environmental 

Quality

2000430003 Murray & Murray LLC Professional 3/1/2018 2/21/2021 6/22/2028 $150,000 $150,000 Legal Services for LDEQ's Bankruptcy and Complex 

Litigation

Discretionary

M 124 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000305691 1 The Center for Employment Consulting 7/1/2017 9/30/2018 6/26/2018 $64,000 Business and Corporate Management Consultation services Discretionary

M 125 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000275561 1 St Landry Government Social Services 4/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/24/2018 $4,886,770 $4,886,770 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 126 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000290827 1 City of Baton Rouge Social Services 4/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/22/2018 $3,705,861 $3,705,861 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 127 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000287233 1 City of Shreveport Social Services 4/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/24/2018 $1,939,276 $1,939,276 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 128 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000293399 1 Union Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/24/2018 $1,741,750 $1,741,750 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 129 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000301305 1 Quad Area C.A.A., Inc. Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/25/2018 $1,379,000 $1,379,000 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 130 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000279656 1 Ouachita Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/26/2018 $1,335,773 $1,335,773 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 131 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000277401 1 LaSalle Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/26/2018 $1,109,555 $1,109,555 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 132 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000303405 1 Caddo Community Action Agy Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/26/2018 $933,658 $933,658 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 133 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000301313 1 St. Landry Parish Government Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/24/2018 $510,323 $510,323 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 134 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000298581 1 St. Landry Parish Government Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/25/2018 $398,983 $398,983 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 135 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000301390 1 Terrebonne Parish Cons.Gov. Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/18/2018 $375,655 $375,655 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 136 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000337036 BRCC/Honeywell International Social Services 5/1/2018 4/30/2019 5/1/2018 $204,702 $204,702 Incumbent Working Training Program Discretionary

M 137 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000337034 Delgado C.C./Marquette Consortium Social Services 5/1/2018 4/30/2019 5/1/2018 $173,382 $173,382 Incumbent Working Training Program Discretionary

M 138 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000223072 6 Grant Parish School Board Social Services 9/1/2016 8/31/2019 6/26/2018 $171,925 Technical amendment changing contract monitor, travel 

and add fed. Regs

Discretionary

M 139 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000300385 1 Evangeline C.A.A., Inc. Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/25/2018 $145,437 $145,437 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 140 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000303103 1 Vernon Comm.Action Council Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/26/2018 $128,588 $128,588 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 141 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000301319 1 Beauregard Comm. Action Asso Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/26/2018 $123,968 $123,968 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 142 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000336116 L.E.Fletcher Techn. C.C./Blake International Social Services 5/14/2018 5/13/2019 5/1/2018 $121,243 $121,243 Incumbent Working Training Program Discretionary

M 143 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000336525 L.E.Fletcher Techn. C.C./Tri-State 

Environmental

Social Services 5/21/2018 5/20/2019 5/1/2018 $80,108 $80,108 Incumbent Working Training Program Discretionary

M 144 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000297537 1 Claiborne Parish Police Jury Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/26/2018 $70,486 $70,486 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 145 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000298312 1 Allen Action Agency Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/24/2018 $60,811 $60,811 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 146 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000326961 Delgado C.C./Carline Management 

Company

Social Services 5/1/2018 4/30/2019 5/1/2018 $53,451 $53,451 Incumbent Working Training Program Discretionary

M 147 14-474 Workforce Commission 2000301314 1 East Carroll Comm. Action Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2019 6/26/2018 $50,424 $50,424 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 148 16-512 Department of Wildlife and 

Fisheries

2000166881 1 Matrix, Inc. Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/14/2018 $66,600 $66,600 Provide psychological evaluations as part of the Louisiana 

Department of Wildlife and Fisheries Division of Law 

Enforcement pre employment process

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 7 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 149 16-514 Department of Wildlife and 

Fisheries

2000280523 1 Louisiana Charter Boat Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/7/2018 $1,181,034 $1,181,034 Charter Boat License Funds Discretionary

M 150 16-514 Department of Wildlife and 

Fisheries

2000343810 Oceaneering International Inc. Professional 4/1/2018 12/31/2018 6/4/2018 $285,368 $285,368 Artificial Reefs offshore - Professional Survey Services Discretionary

151 19-604 Louisiana State University 

Medical Center New Orleans

4400014950 Texas Digestive Disease Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/22/2018 $3,505,200 $3,505,200 Contractor will provide all direct patient care services in 

Gastroenterology medicine originating at Our Lady of the 

Lake Hospital

Non-Discretionary

M 152 19-604 Louisiana State University 

Medical Center New Orleans

4400014925 Rein Radiology Group Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/13/2018 $1,185,618 $1,185,618 To provide resident supervision, teaching and direct patient 

care services.

Non-Discretionary

M 153 19-604 Louisiana State University 

Medical Center New Orleans

4400014894 Eskew Dumez Ripple APC Professional 5/1/2018 4/30/2021 6/11/2018 $300,000 $300,000 To provide a comprehensive range of professional 

architectural services for various LSUHSC sites as needed by 

property and facilities

Non-Discretionary

154 19-604 Louisiana State University 

Medical Center New Orleans

4400014856 Sarita Sharma Choudry MD Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/4/2018 $90,200 $90,200 Contractor shall make rounds at Lafayette General Medical 

Center in the Newborn Nursery as ell as staff the University 

Hospital & Clinics

Non-Discretionary

M 155 19-604 Louisiana State University 

Medical Center New Orleans

4400014923 Tilak K. Mallik MD Professional 2/1/2018 1/31/2019 6/14/2018 $53,342 $53,342 Contractor physician will supervise endocrinology residents 

at Unive4rsity Medical Center New Orleans

Non-Discretionary

156 19-604 Louisiana State University 

Medical Center New Orleans

4400014850 Acadiana Medical Research Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/8/2018 $165,243 $165,243 To submit to the Louisiana Tumor Registry all reportable 

newly diagnosed cancer cases for Region IV of the State

Non-Discretionary

M 157 19-610 Louisiana State University 

Health Care Services New 

Orleans

4400008142 3 South Louisiana Medical Association Professional 1/1/2016 12/31/2018 6/21/2018 $26,538,449 $76,991,763 Adjust funds to accommodate RVU(relative value units) 

Professional Services compensation.

Non-Discretionary

158 19-610 Louisiana State University 

Health Care Services New 

Orleans

4400013569 1 VAN METER MD $ ASSOC Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/25/2018 $11,945,284 $11,928,684 HOURS ADDED (REQUIRED) FOR CODE GRAY HURRICANE 

ACTIVATION SERVICES

Non-Discretionary

159 19-611 Louisiana State University 

Health Sciences Center - 

Shreveport

4400014857 Gary R. Glynn MD  APMC Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/4/2018 $146,982 $146,982 Contractor's physicians shall provide supervision of House 

Officers at Touro Infirmary in New Orleans

Non-Discretionary

M 160 19-625 Louisiana Tech University 4400014915 David Ware & Associates LLC Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 6/19/2018 $75,000 $75,000 Legal Services Non-Discretionary

M 161 19-627 McNeese State University 4400009890 4 Southwest LA Hospital Association Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/4/2018 $253,924 $253,924 Provide Physician Services for McNeese's Student Health 

Center

Non-Discretionary

162 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana 

University

4400014744 1 Real Time Captioning Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/22/2018 $90,100 $90,100 Provide captioning and interpreting services for hearing 

impaired students

Discretionary

M 163 19-640 University of Louisiana at 

Lafayette

4400007890 1 Oats & Marino9 APPC Professional 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/26/2018 $1,350,000 $1,350,000 Provide all reasonable and appropriate professional legal 

services required by the University of Louisiana at Lafayette

Discretionary

M 164 19-640 University of Louisiana at 

Lafayette

4400014979 Law Office of Greg Mier LLC Professional 4/17/2018 4/16/2021 6/22/2018 $180,000 $180,000 Preparing and prosecuting applications for temporary 

employment visas, & preparing and prosecuting 

applications for permanent resident status

Discretionary

M 165 19-644 Bossier Parish Community 

College

4400010139 1 3 Play Media Inc. Personal 11/1/2016 9/30/2018 6/6/2018 $75,000 $75,000 To provide transcription and closed captioning services for 

Bossier Parish Community College's Open Campus videos to 

meet ADA compliance guidelines

Discretionary

166 19-644 Bossier Parish Community 

College

4400013011 2 Pelican Training & Consulting LLC Social Services 7/17/2017 6/30/2018 6/19/2018 $107,410 $107,410 Training provided as per IWTP grant to the ARC of Caddo 

Bossier

Discretionary

M 167 19-671 Board of Regents 4400014854 Glosten Inc. Professional 6/1/2018 9/14/2018 6/13/2018 $68,656 $68,656 RV Pelican Replacement Design and rendering Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 8 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 168 19-673 New Orleans Center for 

Creative Arts

2000212990 5 Adams & Reese LLP Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/1/2018 $105,000 $105,000 Legal Services Non-Discretionary

169 19-678 Department of Education 2000149142 4 WEST ED Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/22/2018 $1,359,505 $1,963,729 $4,229,572 $7,552,806 SUPPORT SERVICES FOR ACADEMIC ASSESSMENT Non-Discretionary

M 170 19-678 Department of Education 2000290951 2 SCHOOLKIT Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/26/2018 $3,175,769 $3,175,769 ELA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM Non-Discretionary

M 171 19-678 Department of Education 2000309768 2 BLOOMBOARD Consulting 9/20/2017 9/19/2020 6/26/2018 $198,536 $843,992 $1,040,311 CONTENT LEADER AND MENTOR TEACHER TRAINING. Non-Discretionary

M 172 19-678 Department of Education 2000276542 3 INWHATLanguage LLC Consulting 7/14/2017 9/30/2018 6/26/2018 $436,373 $436,373 Contractor will translation services in two major categories; 

document translations and review of previously translated 

documents and assessment items, including Braille to 

ensure accuracy and uniformity

Non-Discretionary

M 173 19-678 Department of Education 2000276542 3 INWHATLanguage LLC Consulting 7/14/2017 9/30/2018 6/26/2018 $436,373 $436,373 Contractor will translation services in two major categories; 

document translations and review of previously translated 

documents and assessment items, including Braille to 

ensure accuracy and uniformity

Non-Discretionary

M 174 19-678 Department of Education 2000303936 1 National Center for the Improvement Consulting 9/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/13/2018 $364,000 $364,000 Contractor will provide technical assistance to the LDOE 

regarding the development and implementation of its 

assessment and accountability systems

Non-Discretionary

175 19-678 Department of Education 2000227257 2 AGENDA FOR CHILDREN REGION 1 Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/22/2018 $2,627,449 $2,627,449 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

176 19-678 Department of Education 2000227206 2 AGENDA FOR CHILDREN-REGION 3 Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/21/2018 $1,138,977 $1,138,977 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

177 19-678 Department of Education 2000227268 2 CHILDREN'S COALITION REGION 9 Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/22/2018 $1,074,295 $1,074,295 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

178 19-678 Department of Education 2000227206 2 VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA GREATER 

BATON ROUGE REGION 5

Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/21/2018 $1,035,411 $1,035,411 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

179 19-678 Department of Education 2000227116 2 AGENDA FOR CHILDREN REGION 4 Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2018 6/22/2018 $970,724 $970,724 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

180 19-678 Department of Education 2000227201 2 VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA GREATER 

BATON ROUGE, REGION 7

Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/21/2018 $737,767 $737,767 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

181 19-678 Department of Education 2000227254 2 VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA GREATER 

BATON ROUGE REGION 6

Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/21/2018 $685,993 $685,993 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

182 19-678 Department of Education 2000227278 2 LAFAYETTE PARISH SCHOOLS REGION 5 Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/22/2018 $621,283 $621,283 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

183 19-678 Department of Education 2000227271 2 VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA GREATER 

BATON ROUGE REGION 3

Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/21/2018 $219,924 $219,924 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

184 19-678 Department of Education 2000229573 2 POINTE COUPE EARLY CHILDHOOD Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/25/2018 $147,900 $147,900 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

M 185 19-678 Department of Education 2000349968 Gulf Coast Restoration Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2018 6/25/2018 $140,000 $140,000 Contractor will provide direct services to families of students 

with disabilities

Discretionary

186 19-678 Department of Education 2000228010 2 NORTHWESTERN-REGION 7 Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2018 6/21/2018 $77,580 $77,580 IMPLEMENTATION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND 

EDUCATION NETWORK

Non-Discretionary

M 187 19-699 Department of Education 2000226955 2 Tulane University/Dept of Psyc Social Services 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/26/2018 $1,661,400 $4,984,200 Amendment to extend and increase  the amount of contract 

through June, 2019

Non-Discretionary

M 188 19-765 CLTCC Lamar Salter Campus 4400014975 Kellogg Brown and Root Social Services 2/12/2018 2/12/2019 6/20/2018 $219,580 $219,580 Contractor will provide training for needed credit and 

industry based certification in pipefitting to students in 

order to meet the growing demand for pipefitters in the 

Gulf Coast region

Discretionary

189 21-800 Office of Group Benefits 2000337827 Conduent State and Local Solutions, Inc.  Consulting 5/17/2018 6/5/2018 6/5/2018 $2,304,000 $2,304,000 Actuarial Services Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 9 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/24/2018

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of June 2018

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 190 21-811 Department of Corrections 2000203932 1 Peters Forest Resources Inc. Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/7/2018 $60,000 $60,000 To provide Peters Forrest Services to Corrections Non-Discretionary

M 191 21-811 Department of Corrections 2000203761 2 Direct Agronomics LLC Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/7/2018 $60,000 $60,000 Provide Prison Enterprises with Row Crop Consulting Non-Discretionary

M 192 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000169487 1 Date Recognition Corporation Consulting 11/1/2015 6/30/2021 6/22/2018 $51,087,997 $51,084,997 Contract is for Services for administering, scoring and 

reporting for LEAP Assessment testing. Amendment is to 

exercise the renewal option and extend the contract for two 

additional years.

Non-Discretionary

M 193 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000345322 Louisiana Tecnology Partners Consulting 5/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/18/2018 $1,204,000 $1,204,000 SSSA amendment for IT personnel per Service area1.This 

amendment is for Data Cleanup and conversion support for 

DCFS.

Discretionary

M 194 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000325340 6 Deloitte Consulting 3/6/2018 6/30/2019 6/25/2018 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 SSSA amendment for IT personnel per Service area1.This 

amendment is for  adding #488,000.00 to the DCFS ACESS 

Child Welfare System Development services

Discretionary

M 195 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000262791 Public Systems Associates Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/25/2018 $557,053 $557,053 IT support services to Governor's Office . Amendment is to 

exercise the option term and extend the term of the 

contract for an additional year. Amendment amount is 

$2278,526.00 for the new term from 07/01/2018-

06/30/2019.

Non-Discretionary

M 196 B&C Louisiana Real Estate 

Commission

4400014842 Constantine Cannon  LLP) Professional 1/1/2018 12/31/2018 6/8/2018 $750,000 Representation of FTC Case Non-Discretionary

M 197 B&C Board of Nursing Home 

Examiners

4400014983 Daigle Fisse & Kessenich PLC Professional 4/16/2018 6/30/2020 6/22/2018 $100,823 $100,823 To insure that the board adheres to all laws, rules and 

regulations, federal, state and local as the circumstances 

may dictate

Discretionary

198 B&C LA Board of Pharmacy 440014952 Celia R. Cangelosi Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 6/19/2018 $100,000 $100,000 Civil Liability Services Discretionary

M 199 B&C Board of Medical Examiners 4400014978 Trenton L. James II MD Professional 5/23/2018 5/22/2019 6/20/2018 $100,000 Medical Interim Director of Investigations Non-Discretionary

M 200 B&C Health Education Authority of 

Louisiana

4400015014 Kinney & Ellinghausen Professional 1/1/2018 12/31/2018 6/26/2018 $85,000 Civil Liability Services Discretionary

M 201 B&C Health Education Authority of 

Louisiana

4400015013 Jones Walker LLP Professional 1/1/2018 12/31/2018 6/26/2018 $60,000 Bond Counsel, Transactional and Declaratory Judgement 

Counsel

Discretionary

$25,116,319,426 $58,335,402 $49,720,813 $10,416,344 $43,426,662,718 $68,737,359,673

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 10 of 10


