
Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/19/2019
Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.
For the month of February 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract
Begin Date

Contract
End Date

Approval Date
State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 
Amount

Stat. Ded. 
Amount

Federal Funds 
Amount

Total Amount 
of Contract 
(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

M 1 01-107 Division of Administration 2000276457 1 Cohn Reznick LLP Consulting 4/21/2017 4/20/2020 2/1/2019 $15,000,000 $15,000,000 Increase needed for QA/QC services due to changes in 
federal laws. 

Non-Discretionary

M 2 01-107 Division of Administration 2000392103 1 Emergent Method, LLC Consulting 5/15/2018 5/14/2021 2/2/2019 $760,000 $760,000 Description: Communication and outreach services.  
Amendment 1: add $500,000.00 for a total contract 
amount of $760,000.00.  DRU also adds the now required 
“Prohibition of discriminatory Boycotts of Israel” clause.  

Non-Discretionary

M 3 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400009020 5 CDM Smith Inc Consulting 5/1/2016 4/30/2019 2/22/2019 $4,500,000 Professional Land Services Discretionary

M 4 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400016115 GCR INC. Consulting 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 2/13/2019 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 Professional Land Services Discretionary

M 5 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400016114 Mark A O'Neal & Associates Inc. Consulting 12/1/2018 11/30/2021 2/13/2019 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 Professional Land Services Discretionary

M 6 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400016116 Louisiana Coastal Services Inc. Consulting 12/1/2018 11/30/2021 2/13/2019 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 Professional Land Services Discretionary

7 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400010331 1 Stanley Consultants Inc. Professional 1/1/2017 12/31/2019 2/4/2019 $2,000,000 $-0- amendment for Coastal Engineering Discretionary

M 8 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400010387 2 Neel Schaffer Inc. Professional 1/1/2017 12/31/2019 2/13/2019 $2,000,000 Coastal Engineering   Discretionary

M 9 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400012419 1 Mott Macdonald Group Professional 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 2/14/2019 $2,000,000 $-0- amendment Discretionary

M 10 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400012425 1 S & ME Inc. Professional 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 2/4/2019 $1,500,000 $-0- amendment - language revised only Discretionary

M 11 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400008908 Plauche & Carr LLP Professional 5/1/2016 4/30/2019 2/25/2019 $400,000 $1,400,000 Professional and reliable legal services pertaining to the 
Deepwater Horizon Oil Spill

Discretionary

M 12 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400012421 1 Morris P Hebert Inc. Professional 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 2/4/2019 $1,000,000 $-0- amendment - language clause revised Discretionary

M 13 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400010492 2 Hartman Engineering Inc. Professional 1/1/2017 12/31/2019 2/11/2019 $1,000,000 $-0- cost amendment - Adding profile Discretionary

M 14 01-109 Coastal Protection & 
Restoration

4400012422 1 Chustz Surveying Inc. Professional 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 2/21/2019 $1,000,000 $-0- amendment - verbiage added Discretionary

15 01-116 Louisiana Public Defender 
Board

2000395533 The Capital Appeals Project Professional 1/1/2019 6/30/2019 2/27/2019 $130,000 $130,000 Contractor will provide indigent defendants with high 
quality capital defense services at trial in a professional and 
ethical manner

Non-Discretionary

M 16 01-132 Department of Veterans 
Affairs

2000354866 Khaled Shafiei MD Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 2/4/2019 $48,000 $144,000 Medical Director Non-Discretionary

17 04-116 Louisiana Public Defender 
Board

2000352924 1 Capital Post Conviction Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 2/15/2019 $50,000 $125,288 Contractor will represent the client on direct appeal and in 
related matters including but not limited to litigation on 
remand on client's motion for new trial.

Non-Discretionary

18 04-141 Department of Justice 2000358992 Bursch Law PLLC Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 2/1/2019 $75,000 $75,000 Professional legal services, drafting and representation in 
federal appeals

Non-Discretionary

M 19 04-160 Department of Agriculture 
and Forestry

4400016382 Dairy Max inc. Consulting 1/1/2019 12/31/2019 2/13/2019 $90,000 $90,000 Provide advertising promotions, and public relations to the 
LA Dairy Industry Promotion Board o9n an as needed basis

Discretionary

M 20 05-251 Department of Economic 
Development

2000393034 Walter Richard House Professional 3/14/2019 3/13/2020 2/20/2019 $40,500 $182,000 Provide legal services Discretionary

Means of Finance

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 1 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/19/2019
Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.
For the month of February 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract
Begin Date

Contract
End Date

Approval Date
State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 
Amount

Stat. Ded. 
Amount

Federal Funds 
Amount

Total Amount 
of Contract 
(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 21 05-252 Department of Economic 
Development

2000396401 Heard Mcelroy & Vestal, LLC Professional 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 2/21/2019 $860,000 Provide professional accounting services which will assist in 
achieving success in the performance of economic 
development activities in Louisiana

Discretionary

M 22 05-252 Department of Economic 
Development

2000319090 5 Drew M Talbot Attorney at Law Professional 12/7/2017 12/6/2020 2/19/2019 $1,500 $65,000 Provide reliable legal counsel advice, services, assistance, 
and representation with regard to consultation and 
litigation related to the administration of LED tax incentives

Discretionary

M 23 07-270 Department of Transportation 
and Development

2000391130 N/A Serco Inc. Consulting 2/5/2019 7/31/2019 1/16/2019 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 MAP Services - ER Contract Discretionary

M 24 07-272 Department of Transportation 
and Development

4400016049 N/A Lamont Financial Services Corporation Consulting 12/15/2018 12/14/2021 1/25/2019 $9,000,000 $9,000,000 Financial Advisory Services Discretionary

M 25 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000396757 Shondra Cage Consulting 12/1/2018 9/30/2021 2/27/2019 $14,490 $70,380 Teacher Aide LSP Non-Discretionary

M 26 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000393735 Christian Acres Youth Center Social Services 12/1/2018 11/30/2021 2/22/2019 $3,540,694 $3,540,694 $3,540,694 Transitional Living Non-Discretionary

M 27 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice N/A Harmony Center Inc. Social Services 12/1/2018 11/30/2021 2/1/2019 $2,586,735 $2,586,735 Provides residential services to youths in OJJ custody Non-Discretionary

M 28 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice N/A Harmony NMGH Center Inc. Social Services 12/1/2018 11/30/2021 2/1/2019 $2,586,735 $2,586,735 Provides residential services to youths in OJJ custody Non-Discretionary

M 29 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice N/A Educational & Treatment Council Inc. Social Services 12/1/2018 11/30/2021 2/1/2019 $862,245 $862,245 Provides residential services to youths in OJJ custody Non-Discretionary

M 30 08-409 Department of Corrections 2000279948 1 Yusuf I Abdullah Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 2/4/2019 $57,600 $-0- amendment - changing hours only Non-Discretionary

M 31 08-414 Department of Corrections 2000334453 3 Kantrow, Spaht, Weaver & Blitzer Professional 2/25/2018 2/24/2021 2/4/2019 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 Provide legal services to DWCC Non-Discretionary

M 32 08-425 Department of Public Safety 2000375704 Mothers Against Drunk Driving Social Services 10/1/2018 9/30/2019 2/8/2019 $153,750 $205,000 To manage court monitoring and Take the Wheel program 
thru September 30, 2019

Discretionary

M 33 08-425 Department of Public Safety 2000377246 Metro Bicycle Coalition Social Services 10/1/2018 9/30/2019 2/21/2019 $50,123 $66,831 To perform biking and walking towards safe roads for all 
thru September.

Discretionary

34 08-451 Department of Corrections 2000395009  Goodwill Industries of SELA Social Services 2/1/2019 1/31/2022 2/15/2019 $1,343,355 $1,343,355 RFP Contract - Reentry Services Non-Discretionary

M 35 08-451 Department of Corrections 2000396771 Catholic Charities Archdiocese Social Services 2/1/2019 1/31/2022 2/15/2019 $957,849 $957,849 RFP Contract - Reentry Services Non-Discretionary

36 08-451 Department of Corrections 2000395008 Louisiana Parole Project Social Services 2/1/2019 1/31/2022 2/15/2019 $336,495 $336,495 RFP Contract - Reentry Services Non-Discretionary

M 37 09-305 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000156914 1 Magellan Medicaid Admin Consulting 1/1/2016 12/31/2019 2/12/2019 $1,236,300 $1,236,300 $2,472,600 Amendment extends contract to ensure continued services 
until RFP award. Contractor maintains the PDL for the 
Medicaid program; negotiates supplemental rebate 
agreements with pharmaceutical manufacturers through a 
multi-state pooling initiatives; and assists in billing 
pharmaceutical manufacturers for supplemental rebates 
pursuant to agreements entered into between such 
manufacturers and the Department. 

Discretionary

38 09-305 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000391941 Navigant Consulting Inc. Consulting 1/7/2019 6/30/2019 2/12/2019 $289,080 $289,080 $578,160 New emergency contract to ensure continuity of services to 
the Medicaid Federal Reporting Unit within the Louisiana 
Department of Health Division of Fiscal Management until 
they establish a new contract under the Centers for 
Medicare & Medicaid Services Reporting and Staff 
Augmentation Request for Proposals.

Discretionary

M 39 09-305 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000383331 Myers & Stauffer LLC Professional 4/1/2019 3/31/2022 2/22/2019 $61,806 $61,806 $1,483,344 Provide independent Medicaid disproportionate share 
hospital (DSH)Program audits according to the Centers for 
Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) regulations

Discretionary

M 40 09-305 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000170294 6 Walker Healthcare Consulting Professional 7/1/2016 12/19/2018 2/22/2019 $240,000 $-0- Termination only Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 2 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/19/2019
Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.
For the month of February 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract
Begin Date

Contract
End Date

Approval Date
State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 
Amount

Stat. Ded. 
Amount

Federal Funds 
Amount

Total Amount 
of Contract 
(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 41 09-307 Louisiana Department of 
Health

4400016246 N/A Goings Consulting Services, LLC Consulting 2/1/2019 1/31/2022 2/28/2019 $350,200 $350,200 Contractor will provide subject matter expertise and 
technical assistance to plan, train and participate in 
exercises to prepare for activation of mass fatality services.

Discretionary

M 42 09-320 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000153431 3 Start Corp Social Services 12/1/2015 6/30/2020 2/28/2019 $4,631,570 $4,631,570 Amendment 2 increases contract amount due to an 
increase in the number of recipients. Contractor will 
provide Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH) services.

Non-Discretionary

M 43 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000372171 Tulane Medical Center Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 2/5/2019 $49,450 $60,200 $83,850 $21,500 $645,000 Provide genetic services to include cytogenetics and 
biochemical laboratory testing and out patient clinical 
services

Non-Discretionary

44 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000372119 Tulane Medical Center Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 2/19/2019 $8,970 $10,920 $15,210 $3,900 $117,000 Provide outpatient genetics clinics Non-Discretionary

M 45 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000243992 9 Louisiana Public Health Social Services 2/1/2017 6/30/2019 2/1/2019 $80,066 $2,579,048 Provide 7 data collection specialists for LA Birth Defects 
Monitoring Network to provide complete coverage of the 
state. Etc.

Discretionary

M 46 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000179012 12 Southwest Louisiana Area Social Services 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 2/19/2019 $541,178 $1,802,278 The goal of Project Launch Louisiana is for all children ages 
0-8 to reach social, emotional, behavioral, physical and 
cognitive milestones

Discretionary

M 47 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000276443 5 Affiliated Blind of LA Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 2/13/2019 $499,390 $-0- amendment Promote coordinate and facilitate 
accessibility of all public and private services for persons 
who are deaf, deaf blind, hard of hearing or speech 
impaired

Discretionary

M 48 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000386268 Southeastern LA Area Health Social Services 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 2/4/2019 $103,790 $476,617 Provide 2 full time staff with expertise in community 
outreach, health education and environmental science, etc.

Non-Discretionary

M 49 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000389377 Nicholls State University Social Services 1/1/2019 6/30/2021 2/1/2019 $37,089 $311,095 Provide Infant and Early Childhood Mental Health services, 
etc.

Discretionary

M 50 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000389954 Acadiana Cares, Inc. Social Services 3/1/2019 6/30/2020 2/4/2019 $73,250 $277,060 Implement a Health Models strategy to increase the 
proportion of Persons living with HIV, etc.

Non-Discretionary

51 09-326 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000387246 Via Link Inc. Social Services 9/1/2018 6/30/2019 2/22/2019 $196,000 $196,000 Contractor will provide an effective comprehensive 
response for Opioid preparedness and crisis response, etc.

Non-Discretionary

52 09-330 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000390880 N/A Advantage Medical Professionals LLC Consulting 1/1/2019 6/30/2019 2/11/2019 $300,000 $200,000 $500,000 Provide Psychiatric RN Coverage, Emergency Contract Discretionary

53 09-330 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000391960 N/A Delta-T-Group Inc Consulting 1/1/2019 6/30/2019 2/11/2019 $100,000 $100,000 RN/CNA Coverage, Emergency Contract Discretionary

54 09-330 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000390582 N/A Grace Outreach Center Social Services 1/1/2019 6/30/2019 2/11/2019 $625,898 $625,898 FSTRA Program, Emergency Contract Discretionary

M 55 09-330 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000187383 7 Louisiana Industries Social Services 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 2/12/2019 $106,008 $294,641 Provide women with severe mental illness a secure 
supportive, transitional environment in which to 
gain/regain the practical skills necessary to live, socialize 
and work in the community

Non-Discretionary

M 56 09-330 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000356811 2 Mental Health Association of Baton Rouge Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 2/25/2019 $100,000 $280,000 Provide STR Opioid services Discretionary

57 09-330 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000390799 N/A Options Foundation Inc Social Services 1/1/2019 6/30/2019 2/11/2019 $165,578 $165,578 Provide Sheltered Care Group Home, Emergency Contract Discretionary

58 09-340 Louisiana Department of 
Health

2000371694 Families Helping Families Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 2/7/2019 $27,560 27,56.00 Provide families of children who are receiving Early Steps 
services with information, training and support

Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 3 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/19/2019
Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.
For the month of February 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract
Begin Date

Contract
End Date

Approval Date
State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 
Amount

Stat. Ded. 
Amount

Federal Funds 
Amount

Total Amount 
of Contract 
(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 59 09-360 Department of Children and 
Family Services

2000396535 Louisiana Green Corps Inc. Social Services 10/1/2018 9/30/2019 2/27/2019 $127,868 $127,868 SNAP participant opportunities to gain skills, training or 
experiences that will improve their employment prospects 
and reduce their reliance on SNAP benefits

Non-Discretionary

M 60 10-360 Department of Children and 
Family Services

2000382764 N/A Reconcile New Orleans, Inc. Consulting 10/1/2018 9/30/2019 1/25/2019 $1,019,314 $1,019,314 To serves low-income young people working to address 
their barriers.

Non-Discretionary

M 61 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000384578 Lighthouse for the Blind Social Services 10/1/2018 9/30/2019 2/7/2019 $154,166 154.166/25 Independent living older blind services to qualified 
individuals with the goal of ensuring that these individuals 
remain independent in their homes and communities

Discretionary

M 62 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000357250 1 Jefferson Parish Council Social Services 11/2/2018 6/30/2020 2/12/2019 $3,017,200 $3,017,200 Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 63 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000360740 1 Calcasieu Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2018 6/30/2020 2/12/2019 $2,921,647 $2,921,647 Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 64 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000287233 2 City of Shreveport Social Services 4/1/2018 6/30/2020 2/21/2019 $1,991,210 $1,991,210 Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 65 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000293399 2 Union Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2018 6/30/2020 2/18/2019  $1,793,684 $1,793,684 Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 66 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000301309 2 City of Baton Rouge/DHSD Social Services 6/1/2018 9/30/2019 2/19/2019 $1,480,839 $1,480,839 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 67 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000279656 2 Ouachita Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2018 6/30/2020 2/18/2019 $1,443,773 $1,443,773 Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 68 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000398693  Delta Community Action Assn. Social Services 10/1/2018 9/30/2020 2/12/2019 $140,973 $140,973 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 69 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

2000391610 Ochsner Clinical Foundation Social Services 7/1/2018 2/28/2020 2/12/2019 $110,000 $131,109 Provide a fourteen month curriculum for 20 student 
apprentices to earn a degree in Practical Nursing and pass 
the NCLEX-PN examination

Discretionary

M 70 16-513 Department of Wildlife & 
Fisheries

2000396198 Acorn Outdoor Services Consulting 12/1/2018 11/30/2021 2/27/2019 $7,291 $21,874 $149,997 Prescribed burning Sabine wildlife management area Discretionary

M 71 16-513 Department of Wildlife & 
Fisheries

2000396463 Timber Pro Forest Service Consulting 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 2/28/2019 $6,250 $18,749 $149,997 Prescribed burning Bodcau Wildlife Management Area  
WMA

Discretionary

M 72 19-603 University of New Orleans 4400016263 Ochsner Clinical Foundation Professional 1/2/2019 12/31/2021 2/19/2019 $402,000 1,300,00.00 Contractor will provide hospital services and certified 
athletic trainers for the UNO intercollegiate athletics 
department

Discretionary

73 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana 
University

52143 1 Katherine Rose Fontenot Consulting 8/1/2018 6/30/2019 2/4/2019 Extend contract end date to June 30, 2019 Discretionary

74 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana 
University

52143 1 Team Dynamics, LLC Consulting 10/1/2018 6/30/2019 2/4/2019 Extend contract end date to June 30, 2020 Discretionary

75 19-640 University of Louisiana at 
Lafayette

4400015042 1 Channel One Digital INC Personal 7/1/2018 6/30/2019 2/6/2019 $346,260 $426,260 Provide for the University video production services for 
sporting events

Discretionary

M 76 19-699 Department of Education 2000337421 2 Families Helping Families Social Services 5/1/2018 4/30/2021 2/1/2019 $4,000 $87,000 Provide support for the English Language Arts to families 
of students with disabilities

Non-Discretionary

M 77 19-731 L E Fletcher Technical 
Community College

4400015094 1 Complete Safety Solutions LLC Social Services 8/13/2018 8/12/2019 2/26/2019 $50,800 $91,400 To provide Epic Diving & Marine employees with training 
and certification required of workers in the industry

Non-Discretionary

M 78 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000385638 N/A Celerian Consulting, Inc Consulting 11/1/2018 10/31/2021 1/16/2019 $34,000,000 $34,000,000 Provide operational support and enhancement of the 
LaGov System

Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 4 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 3/19/2019
Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.
For the month of February 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract
Begin Date

Contract
End Date

Approval Date
State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 
Amount

Stat. Ded. 
Amount

Federal Funds 
Amount

Total Amount 
of Contract 
(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 79 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000343092 5 Louisiana Technology Partners, LLC Consulting 12/1/2018 7/1/2019 2/1/2019 $873,600 $873,600 Task Order Description: Provide temporary IT personnel 
(eight business analysts) to LDH for consulting, analyzing 
and working with Medicaid management personnel on 
process improvements across the Medicaid office.   

Discretionary

80 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000392073 3 GCR, Inc.  Consulting 12/3/2019 6/30/2019 2/1/2019 $215,429 $215,429 Task Order Description: Provide temporary IT personnel 
(two business analysts) to LDH for consulting, analyzing 
and assisting in documenting business requirements and 
processes for the Medicaid program. 

Discretionary

81 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000392022 4 GCR, Inc.  Consulting 1/3/2019 6/30/2019 2/1/2019 $88,800 $88,800 Task Order Description: Provide temporary IT personnel 
(one business analyst) to the Office of Aging and Adult 
Services (OAAS) and the Office of Behavioral Health (OBH) 
for consulting, analyzing and assisting in documenting 
business requirements and processes for the development 
and support of a tracking system.  

Discretionary

M 82 B&C Board of Medical Examiners 4400016381 Adams & Reese Professional 1/1/2019 12/31/2019 2/14/2019 $600,000 Professional Legal Contract Non-Discretionary

$25,423,979 $40,218,619 $924,421 $17,260,254 $33,043,178 $138,820,786

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 5 of 5


