
Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 1/17/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of December 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

1 01-100 Office of the Governor 2000449874 Louisiana Alliance of Children's Social Services 10/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/16/2019 $370,000 $-0- amendment verbiage changed only Non-Discretionary

2 01-107 Division of Administration 2000457959 CSRS, Inc. Consulting 10/14/2019 10/13/2019 12/11/2019 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 Contract: To facilitate the development and implementation of 

a statewide, watershed-based floodplain management program.  

Non-Discretionary

M 3 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400015371 Meyer Engineers LTD Professional 9/1/2018 8/31/2021 12/31/2019 $2,000,000 $-0- Revised payment terms only Discretionary

M 4 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400015377 G E C Inc Professional 9/1/2018 8/31/2021 12/13/2019 $2,000,000 $-0- revise payment terms only Discretionary

M 5 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400015380 Duplantis Design Group Professional 9/1/2018 8/31/2021 12/16/2019 $2,000,000 $-0- amendment payment terms revised Discretionary

M 6 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400013063 Ardurra Group Professional 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 12/16/2019 $2,000,000 $-0- amendment payment terms revised Discretionary

M 7 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400015374 Evans Graves Engineers Professional 9/1/2018 8/31/2021 12/19/2019 $2,000,000 $-0- amendment revise language Discretionary

M 8 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400015376 Sigma Consulting Professional 9/1/2018 8/31/2021 12/19/2019 $2,000,000 $-0- amendment revise language Discretionary

9 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400012421 Morris P Hebert Inc. Professional 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 12/30/2019 $1,600,000 $-0- amendment - change language clauses only Discretionary

M 10 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 44000124422 Chustz Surveying Inc. Professional 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 12/16/2019 $1,300,000 $-0- amendment to revise payment terms Discretionary

M 11 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400018154 Providence Engineering & Design Professional 1/1/2020 10/31/2022 12/19/2019 $333,333 $1,000,000 FY 20 Surveying Services for Coastal Protection and Restoration 

Authority Projects

Discretionary

M 12 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400018113 Hartman Engineering Professional 1/1/2020 12/31/2022 12/19/2019 $1,000,000 FY 20 Surveying Services for Coastal Protection and Restoration 

Authority Projects

Discretionary

13 01-131 Department of Veterans Affairs 2000422510 01 Synergy Care Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/20/2019 $312,000 $312,000 Therapy Services - Jackson Home Discretionary

14 03-135 Department of Veterans Affairs 2000394024 01 Synergy Care Personal 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/13/2019 $741,494 $741,494 Therapy Services - NW Home Discretionary

15 03-136 Department of Veterans Affairs 2000412638 01 Synergy Care Personal 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/17/2019 $473,000 $473,000 Therapy Services - SE Home Discretionary

M 16 04-141 Department of Justice 2000328115 Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP Professional 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 12/17/2019 $500,000 $1,725,000 Legal representation for the state and the attorney general's 

office in the matter of payments made improperly from the 

motor vehicles underground storage tank fund

Non-Discretionary

M 17 04-141 Department of Justice 2000415023 Consovoy McCarthy Park Professional 4/1/2019 3/31/2020 12/17/2019 $150,000 $400,000 Represent the state in the Ramos v Louisiana case Non-Discretionary

M 18 04-141 Department of Justice 2000401555 Schaerr Jaffe LLP Professional 3/1/2019 2/28/2020 12/17/2019 $75,000 $275,000 Represent the State and DHH in litigation challenging Act 621 

requiring abortion providers to have admitting privileges at local 

hospitals

Non-Discretionary

M 19 04-141 Department of Justice 2000448812 Hammonds Sills Adkins Professional 9/15/2019 9/14/2021 12/13/2019 $100,000 $100,000 Provide legal representation as requested by AG or his designee 

for any litigation involving Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac

Non-Discretionary

M 20 04-141 Department of Justice 2000457862 Law Offices of Chad P Pitre Professional 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/17/2019 $75,000 $75,000 Provide legal services relating to the ban of alligator products by 

California

Non-Discretionary

M 21 04-141 Department of Justice 2000039534 1 McGlinchey Stafford Professional 1/1/2019 12/31/2020 12/3/2019 $30,000 $60,000 Provide legal representation for the state and the attorney 

generals office in the matter of payments

Non-Discretionary

22 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000412282 Gordon M Curtis Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/23/2019 -$5,000 $140,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, financial 

analysis and monitoring of regulated entities

Discretionary

23 05-251 Department of Economic 

Development

2000430415 1 Technology Services Consulting 7/1/2019 3/21/2020 12/16/2019 $150,000 $300,000 Emergency contract for IT consulting services.  Amendment 1: 

Extend end date to 3/21/20 and add $150,000.00 for a total 

contract amount of $300,000.00

Discretionary

M 24 05-252 Department of Economic 

Development

2000276853 3 BBR Creative, Inc. Consulting 7/1/2017 11/30/2019 12/3/2019 $9,601,649 Develop marketing and communication program (build 

awareness of LA’s economic development opportunities and 

achievements; generate legitimate inquiries from responsible 

sources; create a favorable image of LA as a place to live, work 

and do business. 

Discretionary

M 25 05-252 Department of Economic 

Development

2000461995 Diane Allen and Associates Consulting 11/23/2019 10/31/2020 12/13/2019 $1,000,000 $500,000 $1,500,000 Contract: Marketing and Communications Component 3 Media 

Buying

Discretionary

M 26 05-252 Department of Economic 

Development

2000452828 Future Genius Solutions, Inc. Consulting 10/3/2019 9/30/2020 12/12/2019 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 Contract: Marketing and Communications Component 2 

Website and Digital Communication Tools

Discretionary

M 27 05-252 Department of Economic 

Development

2000460756 Future Genius Solutions, Inc. Consulting 11/13/2019 10/31/2020 12/12/2019 $9,404 $1,185,506 $1,194,910 Contract: Marketing and Communications Component 1 

Strategic Development and Brand Identity

Discretionary

M 28 05-252 Department of Economic 

Development

2000456435 Zehnder Communications, Inc. Consulting 10/10/2019 9/30/2020 12/12/2019 $460,000 $460,000 Contract: Marketing and Communications Component 4 Public 

Relations and External Communications

Discretionary

M 29 05-931 Department of Economic 

Development

2000453704 Sleep Management, LLC Consulting 4/1/2019 12/31/2024 12/3/2019 $300,000 $300,000 Contract: Expansion of Contractor's Lafayette Office  Discretionary

Means of Finance

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 1 of 4



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 1/17/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of December 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 30 05-931 Department of Economic 

Development

2000436601 King & Jurgens LLC Professional 8/1/2019 7/31/2022 12/2/2019 $37,856 $95,000 Professional legal counsel services, advice, assistance and 

representation relating to tax matters pending

Discretionary

M 31 07-276 Department of Transportation & 

Development

2000457036 Roco Rescue Inc. Consulting 12/2/2019 12/1/2022 12/12/2019 $41,325 $116,331 Conduct confined space training classes and refresher training in 

all nine districts over the course of the contract along with 

visiting each district to assess confined space

Discretionary

32 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000457304 Correct Care Integrated Consulting 11/1/2019 4/30/2020 12/10/2019 $621,600 $621,600 ER Contract - Healthcare Claims Management Non-Discretionary

M 33 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000459980 Rashida Daniel Consulting 11/1/2019 10/31/2022 12/3/2019 $14,720 $66,240 Teacher Aide West Baton Rouge Detention Center Non-Discretionary

M 34 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000461184 Goodwill Industries of North Social Services 12/1/2019 11/30/2022 12/13/2019 $300,000 $1,800,000 Reentry Services Non-Discretionary

M 35 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000461064 Community Foundation Social Services 12/1/2019 11/30/2022 12/13/2019 $250,000 $1,500,000 Reentry Services Non-Discretionary

M 36 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000459525 Volunteers of America Social Services 12/1/2019 11/30/2022 12/16/2019 $150,000 $900,000 Reentry Services Non-Discretionary

M 37 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000459485 United Way of Northwest Louisiana Social Services 12/1/2019 11/30/2022 12/5/2019 $100,000 $600,000 Reentry Services Non-Discretionary

M 38 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000460920 Louisiana Parole Project Social Services 12/1/2019 11/30/2022 12/13/2019 $15,750 $94,500 Reentry Services Non-Discretionary

M 39 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000460939 Valerie Hymel LCSW Social Services 12/1/2019 9/30/2021 12/12/2019 $26,880 $84,480 Co-occurring disorders social services Non-Discretionary

M 40 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269569 6 Maria T Baudin Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 12/23/2019 $12,960 $237,600 Adding two additional visits per month to see additional 

patients referred by DPS&C

Non-Discretionary

M 41 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000458421 John J Gianforte Professional 12/1/2019 11/30/2020 12/6/2019 $86,918 $149,000 Provide sex offender appraisals and treatment to OJJ youths Non-Discretionary

M 42 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000458394 Brandon P Romano Psy Professional 12/1/2019 11/30/2020 12/20/2019 $36,170 $62,000 To provide sex offender appraisals and treatment to youths Non-Discretionary

M 43 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000461461 Kingdom of Heaven Ministries Social Services 11/1/2019 10/31/2020 12/19/2019 $100,000 $150,000 Provide an Alternative to Detention program in East Baton 

Rouge Parish

Non-Discretionary

M 44 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000463716 Face to Face Enrichment Center Social Services 11/1/2019 10/31/2020 12/23/2019 $100,000 $150,000 Provide an Alternatives to Detention (ATD) program in 

Livingston, St. Helena, St. Tammany, Tangipahoa and 

Washington Parishes

Non-Discretionary

M 45 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000463031 Youth Advocate Programs Social Services 11/1/2019 10/31/2020 12/26/2019 $100,000 $150,000 Provide a Juvenile Diversion Program in Ouachita, Morehouse, 

Lincoln and Richland Parish

Non-Discretionary

M 46 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000463035 Youth Advocate Programs Social Services 11/1/2019 10/31/2020 12/26/2019 $100,000 $150,000 Provide an Alternatives to Detention program in Ouachita, 

Lincoln, Morehouse and Richland Parishes

Non-Discretionary

M 47 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000461256 Family Resources for Education Social Services 11/1/2019 10/31/2020 12/30/2019 $100,000 $150,000 Provide an Alternative to Detention program in Caddo Parish Non-Discretionary

M 48 08-425 Department of Public Safety 2000453622 Preusser Research Consulting 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/12/2019 $180,874 $220,632 ER Contract - Survey & Research Discretionary

M 49 08-425 Department of Public Safety 2000454438 University Medical Center Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/16/2019 $109,375 $175,000 Statewide teen injury prevention program consisting of 

presentations and experiences for high school students to 

lessen the number of injuries and fatalities related to motor 

vehicle crashes

Discretionary

M 50 09-305 Louisiana Department of Health 2000450536 NA EQRO Contract Consulting 9/1/2019 8/31/2022 12/2/2019 $1,260,340 $3,781,020 $5,041,360 Contractor will conduct external quality reviews for each MCE 

(Medicaid Managed Care Entity)

Non-Discretionary

51 09-305 Louisiana Department of Health 2000436896 NA Consulting for Medicare and Medicaid 

Expansion

Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/18/2019 $175,000 $175,000 $350,000 Contractor will provide consulting services to LDH to assist in 

administering the Medicaid Program and Expansion and in 

developing various initiatives to reform the Medical Assistance 

Program.

Non-Discretionary

M 52 09-305 Louisiana Department of Health 2000448335 National Medical Reviews Consulting 9/1/2019 8/31/2022 12/6/2019 $20,833 $20,833 $149,997 NMR will provide determination of medical necessity as part of 

the independent review process

Discretionary

M 53 09-305 Louisiana Department of Health 2000448356 Merakey Pennsylvania Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 12/23/2019 $20,000 $60,000 $240,000 Provide individuals seeking nursing facility placement without 

Medicaid with face to face level II evaluations by Licensed 

Mental Health Professionals consistent with Federal Pre-

Admission Screening

Non-Discretionary

M 54 09-320 Louisiana Department of Health 2000362910 Comm Care Corporation Social Services 6/18/2018 6/30/2020 12/20/2019 $470,000 $940,000 Provide management of the John Hainkel Jr. Home and 

Rehabilitation Center to include skilled nursing care of the 

elderly and/or disabled patients residing in this long term care 

facility

Non-Discretionary

M 55 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000431464 Ramsell Corp Consulting 10/1/2019 9/30/2022 12/9/2019 $45,449,653 $45,449,653 Pharmacy Services Non-Discretionary

M 56 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000357696 2 Southeastern LA Area Health Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 12/5/2019 $207,787 $207,787 $20,363,108 $20,778,682 Implementation of Nurse Family Part. Discretionary

57 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 200253284 Southeastern LA Area Health Social Services 7/1/2017 6/300/20 12/3/2019 $1,635,191 $0 No cost amendment Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 2 of 4



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 1/17/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of December 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 58 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000433058 Southeastern LA Area Health Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 12/12/2019 $147,321 $367,362 $1,583,538 Provide staffing for legislatively mandated universal newborn 

hearing and intervention program and key services provision

Discretionary

59 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000435206 Southeastern LA Area Health Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/6/2019 $1,008,180 $1,429,380 Provide statewide programmatic oversight and monitoring of 

the Opioid Crisis Grant

Non-Discretionary

M 60 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000357803 Southwest Louisiana Area Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 12/26/2019 $1,158,612 $-0- no cost amendment Discretionary

M 61 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000431670 Louisiana Public Health Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 12/3/2019 $44,528 $1,066,598 Contractor will provide Data Collection specialist for LBDMN Discretionary

M 62 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000438710 Ochsner Clinical Foundation Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 12/27/2019 $51,903 $192,300 $732,609 Provide as the Medical Director for the Louisiana Pregnancy 

Associated Mortality Review and Perinatal quality collaborative

Discretionary

M 63 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000246534 Administrators of the Tulane Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 12/11/2019 $80,000 $52,000 $68,000 $600,000 Provide clinical informational, educational, social and re Discretionary

64 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000437607 Louisiana Public Health Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/9/2019 $536,648 $536,648 Provide program support personnel to fulfil OPH program and 

grant requirements

Discretionary

M 65 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000431985 Affiliated Blind of LA Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2021 12/13/2019 $230,500 $461,000 Promote, coordinate and facilitate accessibility of all public and 

private services for persons who are deaf, deaf blind and hard of  

hearing

Discretionary

M 66 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000433404 LA Association of Substance Abuse Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 12/12/2019 $11,302 $30,559 $125,583 Provide Prevention/STR services Discretionary

M 67 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000433291 Nami St. Tammany Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 12/5/2019 $71,948 $215,844 Provide Peer support services Discretionary

M 68 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000433275 Nami St. Tammany Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 12/5/2019 $56,500 $169,500 Provide education and support services Discretionary

M 69 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000308558 4 Southeastern Louisiana University Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2020 12/12/2019 $690,000 $2,070,000 Preserve support and reunify families served by DCFS Non-Discretionary

M 70 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000462617 Feeding Louisiana Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/19/2019 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 Nutrition services for the Supplemental Nutrition assistance 

Program (SNAP)

Non-Discretionary

M 71 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000456498 Center for Employment Opportunities Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/4/2019 $453,225 $453,225 Provides Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) 

participants the opportunities to gain skills, training, or 

experience that will improve their employment prospects and 

reduce their depende4nce of SNAP benefits

Non-Discretionary

M 72 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000460426 Feeding Louisiana Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/16/2019 $248,571 $248,571 Provide information about the Supplemental nutrition 

Assistance Program (SNAP) and application assistance to 

families in targeted parishes 

Non-Discretionary

M 73 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

20000456576 Louisiana Green Corps Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/3/2019 $129,807 $129,807 Provides Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) 

participants the opportunities to gain skills, training, or 

experience that will improve their employment prospects and 

reduce their depende4nce of SNAP benefits

Non-Discretionary

M 74 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000460499 Vietnamese Initiatives Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/18/2019 $66,413 $66,413 Provide SNAP outreach assistance in Orleans, Jefferson and St. 

Bernard parishes

Non-Discretionary

M 75 12-440 Department of Revenue 2000455189 Chehardy, Sherman Williams Murray Professional 9/4/2019 9/3/2022 12/13/2019 $33,000 $100,000 Provide ongoing legal consultation, representation and handling 

of any and all law suits related to the Office of Debt Recovery

Non-Discretionary

M 76 16-513 Department of Wildlife and 

Fisheries

2000460830 John Himes Consulting 10/1/2019 1/31/2022 12/19/2019 $23,143 $72,000 A two year survey of Occurrence Distribution Habitats and 

threats to crayfish SGCN

Discretionary

M 77 19-603 University of New Orleans 4400018893 Hardy Carey Chautin & Balkin Professional 11/1/2019 10/31/2022 12/18/2019 $30,000 $90,000 Provide legal services related to WWNO FCC filings Discretionary

78 19-604 Louisiana State University Health 

Sciences Center New Orleans

4400018783 Jon Schellack MD Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/4/2019 $428,175 $428,175 Resident supervision, clinic coverage and patient care at Our 

Lady of the Lake Regional Medical Center

Non-Discretionary

M 79 19-604 Louisiana State University Health 

Sciences Center New Orleans

4400018782 Iberia Comprehensive Professional 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 12/5/2019 $99,000 $99,000 Provide office based opioid treatment services in conjunction 

with the Louisiana State Opioid Response Program

Non-Discretionary

80 19-604 Louisiana State University Health 

Sciences Center New Orleans

4400018833 Peter J Bostick MD Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/11/2019 $68,775 $68,775 Provides for resident supervision at Our Lady of the Lake 

Regional Medical Center

Non-Discretionary

81 19-625 Louisiana Tech University 1 David E. Hutson Personal 9/24/2019 12/15/2019 11/26/2019 Amendment to extend date of contract Discretionary

82 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana 

University

20095 2 Sierra-Cedar, Inc. Consulting 5/15/2019 12/31/2019 12/18/2019 Amd 2 - Revise Contract End Date to 6/30/2020 Discretionary

83 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana 

University

81736 1 Gasaway Gasaway Bankson Architects Professional 8/6/2019 12/6/2019 12/9/2019 Amd 1 - Revise Contract End Date to 6/30/2020 Discretionary

M 84 19-645 South LA Community College 4400018757 Catholic Charities Personal 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 12/3/2019 $125,000 $137,000 Interpreting services for hearing impaired students for fall 2019, 

Spring 2020 and Summer 2020

Discretionary

M 85 19-678 Department of Education 2000290951 SchoolKit LLC Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 12/18/2019 $1,036,717 $249,811 $6,526,795 $7,813,323 ELA Professional Development System Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 3 of 4



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 1/17/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of December 2019

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

86 19-681 Department of Education 2000455892 St Landry Parish School Board Social Services 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 12/13/2019 $679,235 $679,235 Academic enrichment Non-Discretionary

M 87 19-681 Department of Education 2000480541 Alemap Children Inc Social Services 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 12/5/2019 $637,500 $637,500 Alemap Children Inc. Non-Discretionary

M 88 19-681 Department of Education 2000455879 Pointe Coupee Parish School Board Social Services 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 12/3/2019 $518,500 $518,500 Academic enrichment Non-Discretionary

M 89 19-681 Department of Education 2000455861 Just One Word Inc Social Services 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 12/3/2019 $455,688 $455,688 Academic enrichment Non-Discretionary

M 90 19-681 Department of Education 2000455910 STEM NOLA Social Services 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 12/3/2019 $324,063 $324,063 Academic enrichment Non-Discretionary

M 91 19-681 Department of Education 2000457907 PreK-12 and Beyond Social Services 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 12/3/2019 $234,000 $234,000 Academic enrichment Non-Discretionary

92 19-699 Department of Education 2000460742 Teach for America Inc. Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 12/31/2019 $100,000 $300,000 $400,000 Assist in teacher recruitment and placement for normally hard 

to fill teacher vacancies in under resourced public schools

Discretionary

M 93 21-800 Office of Group Benefits 2000231042 4 MedImpact Healthcare Systems, Inc.  Consulting 1/1/2017 12/31/2020 12/6/2019 $430,000,000 $1,827,000,000 Contract: Pharmacy benefit management services for OGB’s self-

funded health plans.  Amendment 4: Extend the contract for 

one year through 12/31/20 and increase the amount by 

$430,000,000.00 for a total contract amount of 

$1,827,000,000.00 .

Non-Discretionary

M 94 21-800 Office of Group Benefits 2000310236 1 Discovery Benefits Consulting 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 12/13/2019 $1,400,000 Contract: FSA and COBRA administrative services.     

Amendment 1: Contractor name change

Non-Discretionary

M 95 26-115 Facility Planning & Control 4400012097 4 PH Companies, LLC Consulting 6/12/2017 6/11/2020 12/13/2019 $304,050 Contract: Roofing consulting services.  Amendment 1: 

Reimbursable mileage expenses in the amount of $10,300.00 

(17,759 miles) shall be billed in accordance with the PPM 49 

reimbursement rate, as revised on 7/1/19 to $0.58/mile.

Non-Discretionary

M 96 B&C Board of Medical Examiners 4400018777 Glennon Everett Professional 6/1/2019 5/31/2022 12/16/2019 $225,000 Professional legal services Non-Discretionary

M 97 B&C Board of Behavioral Analysts 4400012385 Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson LLP Professional 7/19/2017 6/30/2020 12/16/2019 $125,000 Legal representation for board Non-Discretionary

$5,828,011 $1,834,224 $432,031,165 $4,288,370 $87,210,226 $1,972,843,956

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 4 of 4


