
Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

1 01-100 Governor's Office 2000262791 Public System Associates, Inc. Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 $273,527 $5,000 $278,527 To provide support services staff Non-Discretionary

M 2 01-107 Division of Administration 2000262487 Innovative Emergency Management (IEM) Consulting 4/21/2017 4/20/2020 $308,000,000 $308,000,000 Restore La Non-Discretionary

M 3 01-107 Division of Administration 2000199262 3 Catholic Charities social services 3/1/2016 9/30/2018 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,101,637 increase by $8.4 M for August 2016 floods Non-Discretionary

M 4 01-109 Coastal Protection & 

Restoration

4400007054 2 T Baker Smith, LLC Professional 9/1/2015 8/31/2018 6/28/2017 $50,000 $1,500,000 Amendment to revise the amount of the contract and the 

anti-discrimination language; provide surveying services

Non-Discretionary

M 5 01-116 Louisiana Public Defender 

Board

2000153231 4 Capital Post - Conviction Professional 10/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/15/2017 $261,112 Amendment no cost to extend end date; represent client 

on direct appeal and in related matters. 

Non-Discretionary

M 6 01-116 Louisiana Public Defender 

Board

2000113735 4 Stone Pigman Walther LLC Professional 7/1/2015 12/31/2017 6/27/2017 $188,336 Amendment extends term of contract. Non-Discretionary

7 01-116 Louisiana Public Defender 

Board

2000115679 5 The Capital Appeals Project Professional 1/1/2015 6/30/218 6/15/2017 $181,959 Amendment no cost to extend end date; represent direct 

appeal and related matters. 

Non-Discretionary

M 8 03-131 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000195050 2 Venu Kakarala, MD Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/27/2017 $48,000 $96,000 Amendment to revise the end date and the contract 

amount; serve as Medical Director for all residents of the 

Louisiana Veterans Home

Non-Discretionary

9 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010869 CENLA Area Agency on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $363,648 $363,648 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

10 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010960 Vernon Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $293,441 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

11 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011245 Capital Area Agency on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/23/2017 $53,783 $191,397 $245,180 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

12 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010951 Sabine Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $234,790 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

13 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010844 Capital Area Agency on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $180,671 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

14 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010881 North Delta Regional Planning and 

Development District

Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $175,847 $175,847 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

15 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010845 CENLA Area Agency on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $175,436 $175,436 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

16 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010916 Claiborne Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/19/2017 $38,702 $125,725 $164,427 Provide social service to the elderly Discretionary

17 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011243 Cajun Area Agency on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/27/2017 $27,818 $98,997 $126,815 Provide social services for the elderly Discretionary

18 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010842 Cajun Area Agency on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $118,602 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

19 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010846 Jefferson Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $115,144 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

20 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010841 Caddo Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $114,669 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

21 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011019 Vermilion Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/27/2017 $106,001 $106,001 Provide social services for the elderly Discretionary

Means of Finance

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 1 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

22 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011246 CENLA Area Agency on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/16/2017 $22,990 $81,813 $104,803 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

23 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010847 New Orleans Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $97,737 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

24 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011046 Lincoln Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/6/2017 $94,480 $94,480 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

25 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011072 Beauregard Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $92,088 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

26 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400010843 Calcasieu Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $89,511 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

27 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011033 Sabine Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/6/2017 $87,919 $87,919 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

28 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011020 Union Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $86,723 $86,723 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

29 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011063 Concordia Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $82,775 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

30 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011056 Grant Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $82,060 $82,060 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

31 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011064 Claiborne Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $80,678 $80,678 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

32 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011244 Calcasieu Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/19/2017 $16,718 $59,496 $76,214 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

33 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011030 St. Helena Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/6/2017 $62,500 $62,500 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

34 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011044 The Madison Voluntary Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/6/2017 $62,500 $62,500 Provide social services to the Elderly Discretionary

35 03-133 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

4400011022 Tensas Council on Aging Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/12/2017 $62,500 $62,500 Provide social services to the elderly Discretionary

M 36 03-134 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000122238 3 Jennings American Legion Hospital Consulting 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/27/2017 $30,000 $85,000 Amendment to revise the end date and the amount of the 

contract; provide laboratory and radiology services

Non-Discretionary

M 37 03-134 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000122238 2 Jennings American Legion Hospital Consulting 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 6/6/2017 $30,000 $55,000 Amendment to increase the amount of the contract; 

provide laboratory and radiology services

Non-Discretionary

M 38 03-134 Southwest Louisiana Veterans 

Home

2000165194 2 Charles E. Ray MD Professional 1/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/2/2017 $24,000 $60,000 Amendment to extend end date and increase amount of 

contract; Provide services as Medical Director.

Non-Discretionary

M 39 03-134 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000121791 Angelles' Healthcare Consulting, LLC Professional 7/1/2015 7/31/2017 6/24/2017 $2,150 $53,750 Amendment to increase the amount of the contract; 

provide medical monitoring

Non-Discretionary

M 40 03-134 Department of Veterans 

Affairs

2000121013 2 Sittig Mobile X-Ray and Cardiology, Inc. Professional 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/1/2017 $17,500 $50,000 Amendment to extend the end date and increase the 

amount of contract; Mobile X-ray and Cardiology services. 

Non-Discretionary

M 41 04-139 Secretary of State 2000107100 2 Celia R. Cangelosi Professional 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/27/2017 $200,000 $700,000 To perform legal services and litigate as needed in federal 

and state court in election matters involving the state.

Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 2 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 42 04-139 Secretary of State 2000107844 2 Carey T. Jones Professional 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/6/2017 $200,000 $692,000 Amendment to increase the amount of contract and 

extend end date;  perform legal services and litigate as 

needed in federal and state court in election matters 

involving the state. 

Non-Discretionary

M 43 04-141 Department of Justice 2000272328 Sequitur, LLC Professional 5/1/2017 4/30/2018 6/23/2017 $50,000 $50,000 Provide legal services on matters related to non-profit 

hospitals and requests for certificates of public advantage.

Non-Discretionary

44 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000267571 Constance J Korte Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/26/2017 $155,000 $155,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

45 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000267617 Risk & Regulatory Consulting, Inc. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/21/2017 $150,000 $150,000 Perform market conduct and financial examinations and 

market analysis as needed

Discretionary

46 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000266835 Rayborn Financial Services, Inc. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/12/2017 $145,000 $145,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

47 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000266874 Conservation Management, Inc. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $145,000 $145,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

48 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000267556 J Landry & Associates, LLC Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $165,000 $145,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

49 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000267554 Chauvin G Alleman Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $145,000 $145,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

50 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000266838 Robert Carl Murphy Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/20/2017 $145,000 $145,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

51 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000266870 Mary Dampman, Inc. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/23/2017 $145,000 $145,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

52 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000267575 Blissett & Company, Inc. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/20/2017 $75,000 $75,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

53 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000267573 Ainsworth Consulting, Inc. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/20/2017 $60,000 $60,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, 

financial analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

M 54 05-251 Department of Economic 

Development

2000197034 1 Technology Engineers, Inc. Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 $280,384 $150,191 $859,425 $1,290,000 Contract: Development for Fastlane and Smallbiz 

databases.  Amendment 1: (a) Original term was from 

07/01/16 through 06/30/17.  Amendment 1 extends the 

term through 06/30/19.  

(b) Original contract amount was $470,000.00.  

Amendment 1 adds $1,290,000.00 for the two year 

extension.  

Discretionary

M 55 05-251 Department of Economic 

Development

2000259660 CSRS, Inc. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/7/2017 $116,667 $350,000 Provide engineering services as needed Discretionary

M 56 06-267 Department of Culture, 

Recreation, and Tourism

2000118568 7 Miles Partnership LLLP Consulting 7/1/2014 6/30/2017 $473,041 $5,545,666 Development/Marketing-Internet/Social/Digital Marketing Non-Discretionary

M 57 07-273 Department of Transportation 

& Development

2000087040 19 Modjeski & Masters, Inc. Personal 11/14/2014 11/13/2017 6/26/2017 $20,000 $350,000 Amendment to revise the amount; provide expert witness 

services

Non-Discretionary

M 58 07-276 Department of Transportation 

and Development

4400011782 C-K Associates, LLC Consulting 7/1/2016 12/31/2017 $132,902 $132,902 To provide environmental monitoring for the Louisiana 

Offshore Oil Port (LOOP). 

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 3 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 59 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000246601 2 Arcadis US, Inc. Professional 2/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $245,540 $753,470 Amendment to revise the statement of work and budget; 

project services for pump station at Louisiana State Police

Non-Discretionary

M 60 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269569 Maria Baudin Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/15/2017 $74,880 $224,640 Provide physical therapy services to offenders at Louisiana 

State Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 61 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269511 Glenn Coullard Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/15/2017 $49,920 $149,760 Provide optometric services on site to offenders at 

Louisiana State Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 62 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269646 Coastal Foot Clinic, PC Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/15/2017 $28,800 $86,400 Provide podiatry services on site at Louisiana State 

Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 63 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269481 Bernadine St Cyr Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/14/2017 $36,608 $109,824 Provide religious counseling to offenders at Louisiana 

State Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 64 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269665 Yusuf Abdullah Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/14/2017 $34,320 $102,960 Provide religious counseling to offenders at Louisiana 

State Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 65 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269661 Catholic Charities Diocese Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/14/2017 $32,498 $97,494 Provide religious counseling to offenders at Louisiana 

State Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 66 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269553 James Rentz Jr Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/14/2017 $20,592 $61,776 Provide religious counseling to offenders at Louisiana 

State Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 67 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269599 Lynn Philippe Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/14/2017 $112,800 $338,400 Provide oral surgery services on site at Louisiana State 

Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 68 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000269591 Charles Barkemeyer, MD Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/14/2017 $60,000 $180,000 Provide neurological services and referrals to outside 

hospital systems for the offenders at Louisiana State 

Penitentiary

Non-Discretionary

M 69 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000266569 Hope Center, Inc. Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/26/2017 $49,700 $132,450 Conduct training designed to help youth services 

transition staff at both Bridge City and Monroe

Discretionary

M 70 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000155292 1 Boys Town Louisiana, Inc. Social Services 12/1/2015 11/30/2018 $871,143 $871,143 To provide a  non-medical group home for juveniles who 

have been adjudicated Delinquent or in need of services 

and in custody of Youth Services.

Non-Discretionary

71 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000269204 Thinkchange Interventions, LLC Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/16/2017 $150,000 $150,000 Conduct appraisals and treatment with youths who have 

been adjudicated delinquent for a hands on sex offense

Discretionary

72 08-403 Office of Juvenile Justice 2000271425 Vitoria Pleasant-Wallace Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/22/2017 $50,000 $50,000 Conduct appraisals and treatment with youths who have 

been adjudicated delinquent for a hands on sex offense

Non-Discretionary

M 73 08-418 Department of Public Safety 

& Corrections

2000261954 Postlethwaite & Netterville Professional 5/1/2017 4/30/2020 6/7/2017 $91,000 $283,828 Complete preparation of annual financial report for the 

Governor's Office of Homeland Security and Emergency 

Preparedness

Discretionary

M 74 09-303 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000182444 3 Northshore Families Helping Families Social Services 5/1/2016 9/30/2017 6/6/2017 $241,305 Amendment no cost; To complete activities and expand 

services.

Discretionary

M 75 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000236756 Southeasstrans, Inc. Consulting 4/1/2017 3/31/2020 6/14/2017 $6,249 $6,249 $149,997 Provide non-emergency medical transportation services to 

Medicaid recipients who are not enrolled in a Healthy LA 

managed care organization.

Discretionary

M 76 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000255086 Mercer Health & Benefits, LLC Professional 5/16/2017 5/15/2020 $8,079,445 $8,079,445 $16,158,890 Develop actuarially sound capitation rate ranges for 

Health Louisiana.

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 4 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 77 09-305 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000123594 5 MCNA Insurance Co. Social Services 7/1/2014 6/30/2019 $318,722,627 $525,799,436 $844,522,063 Provides dental services to eligible Medicaid enrollees. Discretionary

M 78 09-307 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000196705 Covington & Burling Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/1/2017 $100,000 $1,350,000 Provide consulting services to assist in administering the 

Medicaid Program and Expansion and in developing 

various initiatives to reform the Medical Assistance 

Program

Non-Discretionary

M 79 09-307 Louisiana Department of 

Health

44000011411 Response System Inc. (RSI) Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 $502,305 $502,305 STAFF AUGMENTATION FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES Discretionary

M 80 09-307 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000212628 4 Going Consulting Services, LLC Consulting 8/12/2016 12/31/2017 6/22/2017 $40,000 $136,000 Assist the State in enhancing its mass fatality plan, assist 

with efforts to work with all state coroners to develop and 

socialize protocols; identify resource and communication 

needs and identify gas and strategies to address to meet 

the most critical ne

Non-Discretionary

M 81 09-307 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000258417 Long Law Firm, LLP Professional 5/12/2017 6/30/2019 6/19/2017 $20,000 $95,000 Provide legal consultation and litigation services for 

recovery of unpaid WIC infant formula manufacturer 

rebates.

Non-Discretionary

M 82 09-320 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000259535 Baton Rouge Radiology Group, Inc. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/6/2017 $21,505 $943 $552 $69,000 Provide radiological services. Non-Discretionary

83 09-320 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000259590 Lester Miller and Wells Professional 71/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/14/2017 $18,700 $820 $480 $60,000 To compile cost and related reports for submission in both 

hardcopy and electronic format. 

Non-Discretionary

M 84 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000180777 Tulane University School of Medicine Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/6/2017 $96,104 $288,312 Provide medical care / clinical services. Discretionary

M 85 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000256726 Stephen Verderber Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/9/2017 $3,354 $2,515 $3,773 $32,278 $125,760 Provide professional consulting services to assist in the  

planning and designing, renovations, expansions, and 

replacement of the facilities.  

Discretionary

M 86 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000252120 HAART - HIV/AIDS Alliance for Region Two Social Services 4/1/2017 3/31/2020 $60,000,000 $60,000,000 Assist patients with HIV/AIDS with paying insurance 

premiums, co-payments and deductibles.

Non-Discretionary

M 87 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000243992 Louisiana Public Health Institute, Inc. Social Services 2/1/2017 6/30/2019 6/8/2017 $833 $1,250 $1,666 $431,410 $2,489,852 Provide Data Collection Specialists for the Louisiana Birth 

Defects Monitoring Network. 

Discretionary

M 88 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000253284 Southeast Louisiana Area Health Education 

Center

Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/8/2017 $480,186 $1,440,558 Provide assist to the Bureau of Family Health to increase 

breastfeeding rates. 

Discretionary

M 89 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000115791 11 Central Louisiana Area Health Social Services 4/1/2015 8/31/2017 6/22/2017 -$16,000 $1,144,827 Amendment to revise the end date and reduce the 

contract amount; support the agency to expand the size 

and scope of the Well-Ahead Louisiana Initiative

Discretionary

M 90 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000107025 4 Southwest Louisiana Area Health Education 

Center

Social Services 4/1/2015 8/31/2017 6/21/2017 $35,466 $601,953 Amendment to increase funds and extend end date; 

Provide support to expand the size and scope of the Well-

Ahead Louisiana imitative by adding new Wellspots. 

Discretionary

M 91 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000255092 Administrators of the Tulane Educational 

Fund

Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/6/2017 $142,812 $428,442 To implement a Health Models strategy to increase the 

proportion of persons living with HIV in Region 1.

Non-Discretionary

M 92 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000253436 The Extra Mile Region IV, Inc. Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/12/2017 $77,756 $233,508 Provide regional leadership via the surveillance, health 

education and communications and preventive programs 

of the Bureau of Family Health. 

Discretionary

M 93 09-326 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000255081 Southeast Louisiana Area Health Education 

Center

Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/20/2017 $58,464 $175,392 Provide services to assurte coordination of community-

based for families of children with special health care 

needs.

Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 5 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 94 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000220634 1 Advantage Medical Professionals, LLC Consulting 11/1/2016 12/31/2017 6/7/2017 $110,380 $90,311 $500,000 Amendment to increase the amount of the contract and 

revise the end date; provide psychiatric RN services

Non-Discretionary

M 95 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000109898 5 Delta Physician Placement, LLC Consulting 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/19/2017 $35,000 $105,000 Amendment to increase the amount and revise the end 

date; provide physician recruitment services

Non-Discretionary

M 96 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000139546 2 Building Bridges Initiative Consulting 8/1/2015 6/30/2017 6/27/2017 $2,750 $56,276 Amendment to increase the contract amount; provide 

psychiatric services

Discretionary

M 97 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000154460 2 Alan Philip Lyme Consulting 12/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/6/2017 $16,000 $54,000 Amendment to increase the amount and revise the end 

date; provide motivational interviewing services

Discretionary

M 98 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000250694 Paul Aldo Molinar Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/27/2017 $148,400 $445,200 Psychiatric Services for Central La. State Hospital Non-Discretionary

M 99 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000250270 Charles P. Vosburg Ph.D. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/14/2017 $102,476 $307,428 Serve as the Consultant psychologist for community 

forensic services

Non-Discretionary

M 100 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000109941 1 Rodrick Adams Professional 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/22/2017 $7,000 $254,000 Amendment to increase the amount of the contract; 

provide psychological services

Non-Discretionary

M 101 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000110798 1 Grace Outreach Center Social Services 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/1/2017 $1,262,170 $3,297,804 Amendment to increase the amount of contract; Provide a 

supervised transitional residential aftercare program.

Non-Discretionary

M 102 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000113869 2 La. Federation of Families for Children's 

Mental Health

Social Services 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/27/2017 $189,900 $47,475 $622,259 Amendment to continue services and extend contract. Discretionary

M 103 09-330 Louisiana Department of 

Health

2000252506 The Arc of Louisiana Social Services 5/15/2017 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $15,278 $163,350 Provide manage training activities and sub-contract to 

behavioral health providers for their completion of 

training activities and documentation of services to clients 

within the target population.

Discretionary

M 104 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000214774 1 Language Line Services, Inc. Personal 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $293,000 $482,000 $1,550,000 Amendment to increase the amount of the contract and 

extend end date; provide over-the-phone language 

interpretation services, document translation, American 

sign language video interpreting services. 

Non-Discretionary

M 105 10-360 Department of Children & 

Family Services

2000110495 4 Charles Leo Lee, MD Professional 7/1/2015 6/13/2017 6/21/2017 -$16,544 $215,128 Terminate contract; provide SSA requirements, assistance 

in review of medical or mental documentation

Discretionary

M 106 10-360 Department of Children & 

Family Services

2000254697 Taylor, Porter, Brooks & Phillip, LLP Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/12/2017 $50,000 $100,000 Provide legal consultation, representation, and defense in 

the litigation of two pending lawsuits. 

Non-Discretionary

M 107 10-360 Department of Children & 

Family Services

2000224936 1 Caring to Love Ministries Inc. Social Services 10/1/2016 6/30/2018 $730,800 $1,278,900 Alternatives to Abortion Non-Discretionary

M 108 10-360 Department of Children & 

Family Services

2000234086 1 Family Values Resource Social Services 10/1/2016 6/30/2018 $529,200 $926,100 Alternatives to Abortion to low-income, at risk women Non-Discretionary

109 10-360 Department of Children & 

Family Services

2000229316 1 Providence House Social Services 10/1/2016 6/30/2017 $423,281 $423,281 Provide self-sufficiency for 150 homeless families Non-Discretionary

110 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000214692 1 Safe Harbor Social Services 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 6/9/2017 $244,187 Amendment no cost and time needed; revised budget to 

increase the % of time allocated for Executive Director and 

utilities payments.

Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 6 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 111 10-360 Department of Children and 

Family Services

2000227855 1 Volunteers of America Social Services 10/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/21/2017 $90,000 $157,500 Amendment to increase amount of contract and extend 

the end date; Provider's program is aimed to break the 

cycle of homelessness by helping families gain the 

resources to move to independent living.

Non-Discretionary

M 112 11-431 Department of Natural 

Resources

2000194697 1 Oats & Marion, APPC Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/14/2017 $50,000 Amendment to revise the end date; provide legal services Non-Discretionary

113 11-432 Department of Natural 

Resources

2000264414 Michelle Abadie Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/19/2017 $1,000 $1,000 $60,000 $62,000 Provide transcripts of hearings and/or meetings held by 

the Office of Conservation

Non-Discretionary

M 114 11-434 Department of Natural 

Resources

2000151681 3 Willis Engineering & Scientific Professional 2/1/2016 1/31/2019 6/6/2017 $25,000 $84,900 Amendment to increase the amount of the contract; 

provide engineering services

Non-Discretionary

M 115 11-435 Department of Natural 

Resources

2000210791 T Taylor Townsend Professional 3/13/2017 4/30/2019 6/16/2017 $150,000 $150,000 Provide legal services Discretionary

M 116 12-440 Department of Revenue 2000147690 2 Shows, Cali & Walsh, LLP Professional 7/1/2014 6/30/2017 6/27/2017 $20,000 $110,000 Amendment increases funds for Legal services Non-Discretionary

M 117 132A Dept. of Veterans Affairs 2000212221 1 Synergy Care, Inc. Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 $846,000 $846,000 To extend contract for 12 months to provide therapy 

needs at the Northeast Louisiana War Veterans Home

Non-Discretionary

M 118 134A Dept. of Veterans Affairs 2000194167 1 Synergy Care, Inc. Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 $975,023 $975,023 To extend contract for 12 month to provide for 

occupational and speech therapist and support staff at the 

Southwest Veterans Home.  

Non-Discretionary

M 119 135A Dept. of Veterans Affairs 2000190982 1 Synergy Care, Inc. Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 $1,096,040 $1,096,040 To extend contract for 12 month to provide for 

occupational and speech therapist and support staff at 

Veterans Homes

Non-Discretionary

M 120 13-856 Department of Environmental 

Quality

2000253197 Access Science Corporation Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 $1,246,619 $3,919,856 Records Mgmt. & Document Imaging Support Non-Discretionary

M 121 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000198440 1 Tangipahoa Parish Gov. Social Services 4/1/2016 6/30/2018 5/30/2017 $3,105,943 $3,105,943 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 122 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000192056 2 Ouachita Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2016 6/30/2018 5/30/2017 $1,150,104 $1,150,104 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 123 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000204884 2 LaSalle Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2016 6/30/2018 5/30/2017 $935,784 $935,784 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 124 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000190375 2 Rapides Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2016 6/30/2018 5/17/2017 $815,224 $815,224 Workforce Innovative Opportunity Act (WIOA) Discretionary

M 125 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000216667 2 M & A Safety Services/Dynamic Industries Social Services 10/17/2016 1/16/2018 5/30/2017 $254,798 $254,798 IWTP - Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

126 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000261172 New Horizons/Sparkhound, LLC Social Services 6/1/2017 5/31/2017 5/16/2017 $209,242 $209,242 IWTP - Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

127 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000261147 Delgado Com. College/Chem Carriers Social Services 6/1/2017 5/31/2017 5/16/2017 $92,147 $92,147 IWTP - Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

M 128 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000263040 BRCC/Orion instruments Social Services 6/1/2017 5/31/2018 5/10/2017 $88,089 $88,089 IWTP - Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

129 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000261173 Lantec Computer Trng./South La Medical 

Assoc.

Social Services 6/1/2017 5/31/2017 5/16/2016 $84,266 $84,266 IWTP - Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

M 130 14-474 Louisiana Workforce 

Commission

2000204108 1 Crescent Safety Services/Expro Americans Social Services 8/8/2016 8/7/2017 5/17/2017 $179,700 $79,700 IWTP - Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 7 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 131 16-513 Department of Wildlife & 

Fisheries

2000248199 Acorn Outdoor Services Consulting 1/1/2017 12/31/2019 6/1/2017 $6,250 $18,750 $149,997 Prescribed burn Discretionary

M 132 16-513 Department of Wildlife & 

Fisheries

2000266332 National Audubon Society, Inc. Consulting 5/1/2017 2/28/2019 6/22/2017 $1,477 $4,432 $65,000 Provide spatial and temporal distribution of Black Rail 

studies in Coastal Louisiana

Discretionary

133 19-604 Louisiana State University 

HSC-New Orleans

4400009669 2 Jennifer Vallelungo Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 6/22/2017 $175,168 Amendment to provide expert testimony services Discretionary

M 134 19-604 Louisiana State University 

HSC-New Orleans

400011821 Tilak K Mallik MD Professional 2/1/2017 1/31/2018 6/28/2017 $117,377 $117,377 Contractor physician will supervise endocrinology 

residents at University Medical Center, New Orleans

Non-Discretionary

135 19-604 Louisiana State University 

HSC-New Orleans

4400011416 Sarita Sharma Choudry, MD Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/21/2017 $90,200 $90,200 Provide patient care by making rounds at Lafayette 

General Medical Center in the Newborn Nursey as well as 

staff the University Hospital & clinics circumcision clinic 

with or without family medicine residents and medical 

students. 

Non-Discretionary

136 19-604 Louisiana State University 

HSC-New Orleans

4400011512 Philip Barksdale, M.D. Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/15/2017 $61,176 $61,176 Provide resident supervision, patient care and clinical 

services at Baton Rouge General Medical Center and 

Women's Hospital. 

Non-Discretionary

137 19-604 Louisiana State University 

HSC-New Orleans

4400011470 Herber E. Dunaway, MD Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/13/2017 $61,126 $61,126 Provide resident supervision and clinical services on behalf 

of LSU Health Science Center at Baton Rouge General 

Medical Center. 

Non-Discretionary

138 19-604 Louisiana State University 

HSC-New Orleans

4400011361 Capital Area Human Services Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 6/2/2017 $60,094 $60,094 Provide professional health care services, including 

assisting in the educational development of medical 

professional by providing instruction and supervision to 

Psychiatry students and residents.  

Non-Discretionary

M 139 19-604 Louisiana State University 

HSC-New Orleans

4400011417 NOLA Ophthalmology, Inc. Professional 6/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/20/2017 $58,500 $58,500 Provide  supervision of Ophathalomoly residents at the 

operating room at University Hospital and Clinic.

Non-Discretionary

M 140 19-610 Louisiana State University 

HSC

4400008701 1 Wendy Peirsel Consulting 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/6/2017 $49,999 $99,998 Amendment to increase the amount and revise the end 

date; provide support services for the Laboratory 

Information System

Non-Discretionary

141 19-610 Louisiana State University 

HSC

44000010728 Hima Yalamanchili Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/9/2017 $159,300 $159,300 Provide Hospitalist services to the inpatient department, 

inpatient rounds, consult and on-call coverage.

Non-Discretionary

M 142 19-625 Louisiana Tech University Ruston Country Club, LLC Consulting 3/1/2017 6/30/2019 $62,500 $62,500 Provide access to golf course for students/instructors-Golf 

class

Discretionary

143 19-625 Louisiana Tech University 4400011547 Donnie Bell Design, LLC Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/16/2017 $7,500 $52,500 $60,000 Perform graphic design/layout for Tech Athletics 

marketing material.

Discretionary

144 19-627 McNeese State University 4400010271 1 Architects Southwest APC Professional 11/1/2016 6/30/2017 6/27/2017 $160,000 Amendment to extend contract term for 6 months Discretionary

M 145 19-629 University of Louisiana at 

Monroe

4400011564 Taylor, Porter, Brooks & Phillip, LLP Professional 7/16/2016 6/30/2019 6/16/2017 $50,000 $50,000 Provide legal services. Discretionary

M 146 19-640 University of Louisiana at 

Lafayette

4400009560 2 Ellucian Company L.P. Consulting 12/1/2014 11/30/2017 $12,636 $5,929,497 Professional Service hours to implement the reports 

management package.

Discretionary

M 147 19-640 University of Louisiana at 

Lafayette

4400011812 1 Instructional Connections, Inc. Consulting 6/29/2015 6/28/2018 $400,000 $600,000 Provide teaching assistants for Online Ed. Degree prog. Non-Discretionary

148 19-641 Delgado Community College The Cart Provider Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 5/4/2017 $60,000 $140,000 $200,000 Captioning services for students with impairment Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 8 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

149 19-641 Delgado Community College 4400009148 2 The Lighthouse for the Blind in New 

Orleans, LLC

Personal 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 6/27/2016 $10,500 $24,500 $135,000 Interpreting services for students with hearing 

impartments.

Non-Discretionary

150 19-641 Delgado Community College Lighthouse for the Blind in N.O., Inc. Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 5/4/2017 $40,500 $94,500 $135,000 Interpreting services for students with hearing impairment Non-Discretionary

151 19-644 Bossier Parish Community 

College

4400011347 The Betty & Leonard Phillips Deaf Action 

Center of Louisiana

Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/13/2017 $2,000,000 $200,000 Provide sign language interpreter services. Non-Discretionary

M 152 19-671 Louisiana Office of Student 

Financial Assistance

2000265158 Arbuthnot & Associates, LLC Professional 4/15/2017 6/30/2022 6/22/2017 $105,000 $525,000 Provide a summative and formative evaluation of LOSFA's 

Gaining early Awareness and readiness for Undergraduate 

Programs

Discretionary

M 153 19-673 New Orleans Center for 

Creative Arts

2000212990 3 Adams & Reese LLP Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2018 6/15/2017 $30,000 $50,000 Amendment to increase the amount of the contract; 

provide legal services

Non-Discretionary

M 154 19-678 Department of Education 2000149142 2 WestEd Consulting 10/5/2015 6/30/2020 $370,612 $535,328 $1,153,014 $7,552,806 Support services for development of assessments Non-Discretionary

M 155 19-678 Department of Education 2000251154 Security Systems Services Consulting 1/23/2017 1/22/2018 $49,000 $278,850 Test monitoring services Non-Discretionary

M 156 19-678 Department of Education 2000139449 10 Sharon Dufrene Personal 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/23/2017 $37,000 $70,000 Amendment to revise the end date of the contract; serve 

as a neutral third-party to work with local education 

agencies and parents of student with exceptionalities to 

help resolve

Non-Discretionary

157 19-699 Department of Education 2000269452 Visual Communication Services Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/19/2017 $50,000 $50,000 Provide interpreting services for deaf students in Speical 

School Districts

Non-Discretionary

M 158 21-804 Office of Risk Management 2000121574 2 David M Shapiro Consulting 9/8/2014 9/7/2017 $0 $912,815 $0 $0 $0 $5,900,000 increase to $5,900,000 add additional language Non-Discretionary

159 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000185552 1 MB3 Inc. Consulting 0701/2016 6/30/2018 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $350,000 Contract is to provide software enhancements to GOHSEP 

Public Assistance Portal. Amendment 1 is to extend the 

term of the contract. No change in contract amount.

Non-Discretionary

M 160 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000268094 1 22nd Century Technologies, Inc. Consulting 7/1/2017 9/30/2018 $0 $167,500 $0 $0 $0 $167,500 Network support services;SSSA service Area 7. Discretionary

M 161 B&C Louisiana Soybean Promotion 

Board

4400011346 Mid-South Soybean Board Consulting 1/19/2017 12/31/2017 6/6/2017 $60,828 $60,828 Sole Source approval, cooperate in the planning and 

implementation of a regional soybean research and 

promotional program to better serve the interest of the 

industry

Non-Discretionary

M 162 B&C Board of Physical Therapy 4400011671 Courtney Papale Newton Professional 6/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/26/2017 $300,000 $300,000 Legal services for agency function, objective and 

jurisdiction.

Non-Discretionary

M 163 B&C Louisiana Board of Physical 

Therapy

4400011620 George M. Papale Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/19/2017 $3,000,000 $300,000 Provide legal services for agency function, objective and 

jurisdiction

Non-Discretionary

164 B&C Louisiana Board of Pharmacy 4400011659 Celia Cangelosi Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/23/2017 $100,000 $100,000 Provide legal services Discretionary

165 B&C Louisiana  Board of Examiners 

of Certified Shorthand 

Reports

4400010010 2 Sher, Garner, Cahill, Richter, Klein & Hilbert, 

LLC

Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 6/6/2017 $25,000 $75,000 Amendment to increase amount of contract; provide legal 

services. 

Discretionary

166 B&C Louisiana Board of Massage 

Therapy Examination

4400009489 1 Kantrow, Spaht, Weaver & Blitzer APLC Professional 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 6/8/2017 $20,000 $70,000 Amendment to increase the amount of contract; provide 

legal services.

Non-Discretionary

167 B&C Louisiana Board of  Massage 

Therapy

4400011579 Kantrow, Spaht, Weaver & Blitzer APLC Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/16/2017 $70,000 $70,000 Provide legal services. Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 9 of 10



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 7/28/2017

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement

For the month of June 2017

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date

Approval 

Date

State General 

Fund Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount

Stat. Ded. 

Amount

Federal Funds 

Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

168 B&C Louisiana Board of Nursing 4400011322 Roy Hebert, CPA Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2018 6/19/2017 $50,000 $50,000 Provide accounting services Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 10 of 10


