
Monthly Reporting of Contracts, per Act 87 of 2015 Submitted: 5/22/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of April 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

M 1 01-109 Coastal Protection and Restoration 

Authority

4400015323 2 Stanton Construction Consulting 9/1/2018 8/31/2021 4/30/2020 $3,605,436.00 $3,605,436.00 Adding labor categories and rates to leverage expertise in cost 

estimating 

Discretionary

M 2 01-109 Coastal Protection and Restoration 

Authority

4400012391 2 Stegall Benton & Melancon Inc. Consulting 9/1/2017 8/31/2020 3/2/2020 $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 Additional language; RESTORE and GOMESA Discretionary

M 3 01-109 Coastal Protection and Restoration 

Authority

4400013475 1 LA Property Acquisition Company, LLC Consulting 10/1/2018 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 Additional language; RESTORE and GOMESA Discretionary

M 4 01-109 Coastal Protection and Restoration 

Authority

4400016116 1 Timbalier Resources, LLC Consulting 12/1/2018 11/30/2021 4/15/2020 $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 Merger: LA Coastal Svcs. Into Timblair Resources Discretionary

M 5 01-112 Department of Military Affairs 2000474605 KSA Engineers, Inc.                                 Professional 2/25/2020 4/25/2021 4/20/2020 $30,618.00 $30,618.00 A & E Title I and II Services Non-Discretionary

M 6 01-115 Facility Planning and Control 4400012098 7 Mark Cook Roofing Consultant Consulting 6/12/2017 6/11/2020 4/24/2020 $358,200.00 Roof Consulting Services Non-Discretionary

M 7 03-131 Department of Veteran Affairs 2000471514 Bee Healthcare Inc. Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/29/2020 $13,200.00 $39,600.00 Medication Regimen Therapy Discretionary

M 8 03-131 Department of Veteran Affairs 2000414122 Venu Kakarala M.D. Professional 5/1/2019 6/30/2021 4/28/2020 $36,000.00 $65,000.00 Medical Director Discretionary

M 9 03-132 Department of Veteran Affairs 2000483282 Bee Healthcare Inc. Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/30/2020 $11,400.00 $34,200.00 Review medication regimens for each resident Non-Discretionary

M 10 03-134 Department of Veteran Affairs 2000472742 Bee Healthcare Inc. Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/7/2020 $11,400.00 $34,200.00 Pharmacy Consulting Services Non-Discretionary

M 11 03-135 Department of Veteran Affairs 2000394024 2 Synergy Consulting 7/1/2019 12/31/2020 4/15/2020 $1,049,537.00 $1,049,537.00 Therapy Services Discretionary

M 12 03-136 Department of Veteran Affairs 2000474316 Nutrition Education Resources and Innovations 

LLC

Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/24/2020 $31,200.00 $93,600.00 Medical Nutrition Therapy Discretionary

M 13 03-136 Department of Veteran Affairs 2000471488 Bee Healthcare Inc. Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/20/2020 $13,200.00 $39,600.00 Medication Regimen Therapy Discretionary

M 14 04-147 State Treasurer 4400019129  Auzenne Associates LLC                        Professional 1/1/2020 12/31/2020 4/22/2020 $61,400.00 Go Bond Counsel Non-Discretionary

M 15 04-147 Department of Treasury 4400019344     Faircloth, Melton Sobel & Bash LLC    PRO Professional 2/10/2020 2/10/2021 4/24/2020 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Provide legal representation Discretionary

M 16 04-147 Department of Treasury 4400019128 Jones Walker LLP                                     Professional 1/1/2020 12/31/2020 4/2/2020 General obligation bond counsel services Non-Discretionary

M 17 07-273 Department of Transportation and 

Development

2000412024 Mary Gloston   Consulting 5/20/2019 5/19/2020 4/1/2020 $6,000.00 $149,997.00 Provide training to new hires and/or other contract staff Discretionary

M 18 07-273 Department of Transportation and 

Development

2000476137    Christine A Webster                               Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 4/14/2020 $15,332.00 $138,000.00 Perform audits Discretionary

M 19 07-276 Department of Transportation and 

Development

2000486518 TMC Operations Consulting 3/19/2020 6/30/2022 4/30/2020 $6,546,764.00 $6,546,764.00 Traffic Management Center Discretionary

M 20 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000441380 1 Keystone Partners LLC Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2021 4/14/2020 $24,000.00 $48,000.00 Extend contract end date and add funding for one additional 

year

Non-Discretionary

M 21 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000486169 Marcus Chapa Wilson Consulting 4/1/2020 6/30/2021 4/24/2020 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 Victim Assistance Non-Discretionary

M 22 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000410117 1 City Faith Prison Ministries Social Services 4/1/2019 4/13/2022 4/21/2020 $1,818,249.00 No cost amendment. Update payment terms. Non-Discretionary

M 23 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000345181 1 Cedarwood Manor INC Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 4/14/2020 $1,593,772.50 No cost amendment. Increase pay rate. Non-Discretionary

M 24 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000485560 Maria T Baudin Personal 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/24/2020 $74,880.00 $276,480.00 Provide Physical Therapy Services Discretionary

M 25 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000481254 Yusuf Abdulah Personal 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/6/2020 $34,320.00 $102,960.00 Provide religious counseling to offenders at LSP Discretionary

M 26 08-402 Department of Corrections 4400015455 Professional Emergency Physician Associates, 

LLC

Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 4/28/2020 $1,922,320.00 $3,495,838.00 Provide resident supervision for Departments of Emergency 

Medicine

Non-Discretionary

M 27 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000481938 Shows, Cali & Walsh Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/7/2020 $250,000.00 $750,000.00 Provide legal support Discretionary

28 08-414 Department of Corrections 2000485667 William Peck LLC Consulting 3/1/2020 6/30/2020 4/15/2020 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Provide PREA Audit Services Non-Discretionary

M 29 09-305 Louisiana Department of Health 2000471996 Karen Scallan Consulting 1/1/2020 12/31/2020 4/28/2020 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $49,999.00 Snaps of Louisiana LLC Discretionary

M 30 09-324 Louisiana Department of Health 2000479231 SSA Consultants Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/9/2020 $236,241.00 $236,241.00 Lern Strategic Plan Discretionary

M 31 09-324 Louisiana Department of Health 2000473539 Lafayette General Medical Center Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/17/2020 $157,600.00 $157,600.00 Lafayette General Medical Center Discretionary

M 32 09-324 Louisiana Department of Health 2000477145 Rapides Healthcare System LLC Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/13/2020 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 Provide or support trauma related education Discretionary

M 33 09-324 Louisiana Department of Health 2000479203 Michael J. Sutherland MD Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 4/3/2020 $121,500.00 $364,500.00 Serve as Trauma System Medical Director Discretionary

M 34 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000472709 Charles K Montgomery Consulting 4/1/2020 10/31/2020 4/20/2020 $7,018.18 $16,195.80 Provide collection of beach water samples from Rutherford 

Beach and transportation of same to Duson, LA

Non-Discretionary

M 35 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000472731 Spencer J Owens Consulting 4/1/2020 10/31/2020 4/7/2020 $6,845.80 $15,798.00 Provide collection of beach water samples from various sites 

and transportation of same to Dunson, LA

Non-Discretionary

M 36 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000472703 Dale W Wyble Consulting 4/1/2020 10/31/2020 4/21/2020 $6,746.35 $15,568.50 Provide collection of beach water samples from Cyperemort 

Point and transportation of same to Duson, LA

Non-Discretionary

M 37 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000472730 Stephen B Ortego Consulting 4/1/2020 10/31/2020 4/7/2020 $0.20 $6,713.20 $15,492.00 Provide collection of beach water samples from Lake Charles 

and transportation of same to Duson, LA

Non-Discretionary

M 38 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000472732 Anthony Roussell Consulting 4/1/2020 10/31/2020 4/7/2020 $6,675.76 $15,405.60 Provide collection of beach water samples from various sites 

and transportation of same to Metairie, LA

Non-Discretionary

Means of Finance

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 1 of 7



Monthly Reporting of Contracts, per Act 87 of 2015 Submitted: 5/22/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of April 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 39 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000439352 Tulane University HSC Sickle Cell Center for 

Southern Louisiana

Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 4/28/2020 $161,170.89 $196,208.04 $273,289.77 $70,074.30 $700,743.00 Provide specialized comprehensive care for persons with Sickle 

Cell Disease and other hemoglobinopahisis

Non-Discretionary

M 40 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000439153 LSU Health Sciences Center New Orleans Sickle 

Cell

Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 4/21/2022 $53,887.62 $65,602.32 $91,374.66 $23,429.40 $234,294.00 Conduct specialized Sickle Cell Care Non-Discretionary

M 41 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000439370 Tulane University HSC Pediatrics Pulmonary Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 4/1/2020 $6,900.00 $8,400.00 $11,700.00 $3,000.00 $30,000.00 Ensure timely and optimum treatment of newborns suspected 

of having Cystic Fibrosis. 

Discretionary

M 42 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000439034 LSU HSC Pediatrics Endocrinology Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 4/20/2020 $3,450.00 $4,200.00 $5,850.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00 Ensure timely and optimum treatment of newborns detected 

with endocrine disorders

Non-Discretionary

M 43 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000478615 HAART Social Services 4/1/2020 12/31/2020 3/30/2020 $14,850,000.00 $14,850,000.00 HIV/AIDS insurance premiums Non-Discretionary

44 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 20000265762 2 Louisiana Public Health Inst. Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/28/2020 $358,372.32 $59,728.72 $179,186.16 $5,375,584.80 $5,972,872.00 Coordinate OPH programs and services Discretionary

M 45 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000476759 New Horizons INC Social Services 7/1/2020 6/30/2022 4/15/2020 $177,000.00 $354,000.00 Promote coordinate and facilitate accessibility of all public and 

private services for persons who are deaf, blind and hard of 

hearing

Discretionary

M 46 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000357694 1 Children Bureau of New Orleans Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 4/20/2020 $35,943.00 $291,699.00 Provide access for children and families to high quality 

treatments and intervention that effectively address trauma 

exposure and experiences

Discretionary

47 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000465171 VIA LINK Social Services 11/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/17/2020 $157,600.00 $157,600.00 Provide an effective, comprehensive response for opioid 

preparedness and crisis response

Non-Discretionary

M 48 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000439405  Louisiana Sickle Cell Anemia, Inc. Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 4/1/2020 $22,535.40 $27,434.40 $38,212.20 $9,798.00 $97,980.00 Provide support services to patients with Sickle Cell disease in 

the Southwest area of the state. 

Non-Discretionary

M 49 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000354479 1 Alan Perego, M.D. Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 4/7/2020 $12,880.00 $1,249,780.00 Serve as Attending Physician for ELMSH Discretionary

M 50 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000413544 1 Primary Care Providers for a Healthy Feliciana Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 4/13/2022 $229,500.00 No cost amendment. Revised payment terms & fee schedule Discretionary

M 51 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 20004626198 Alexandria Neuro Center Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 4/21/2020 $15,500.00 $46,500.00 Provide Neurological Services Discretionary

M 52 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 20004622619 Alexandria Neuro Center Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 4/21/2020 $15,500.00 $46,500.00 Provide Neurological Services Discretionary

M 53 13-856 Department of Environmental Quality 2000464999 Acadiana Planning Commission Consulting 1/1/2020 9/15/2020 4/24/2020 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 Brownfields Technical Assistance Non-Discretionary

54 19-603 University of New Orleans Leona Marketing Group, LLC Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $49,999.99 $49,999.99 The Contractor will work as the advisor to, and representative 

of, University in connection with the negotiation of a 

multimedia rights and corporate sponsorship and rights.

Discretionary

55 19-603 University of New Orleans Lipman Hearne, Inc. Consulting 9/1/2019 12/20/2019 $49,999.00 $49,999.00 Lipman Hearne will write SEO-optimized copy for up to thirty 

undergraduate program pages on UNO's website.

Discretionary

M 56 19-603 University of New Orleans Underscore Branding Consulting 2/15/2020 11/30/2020 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 The Contractor will assist the University with increasing 

enrollment 

Discretionary

57 19-603 University of New Orleans Agamy, Elaine Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 The Contractor will service as an instructor for Yoga and Pilates 

classes for Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

58 19-603 University of New Orleans Dionne Grayson Design, LLC Consulting 9/1/2019 2/29/2020 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 The Contractor will be responsible for the maintenance of 

WWNO's website and the updating of WWNO's social media 

sites.

Discretionary

59 19-603 University of New Orleans Patterson, C. Jason Consulting 10/1/2019 5/15/2020 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 The Contractor will assist in the production of a Fall and Spring 

performance series to provide students with an opportunity to 

get real life experience performing live with professional 

musicians.

Discretionary

60 19-603 University of New Orleans Gray, Nicholas Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 The Contractor will service as a personal trainer and group 

exercise instructor for Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

61 19-603 University of New Orleans Harris, Greg Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 The Contractor will serve as a swim instructor for the Recreation 

and Fitness Center.

Discretionary

62 19-603 University of New Orleans King, Rebecca Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 The Contractor will serve as a swim instructor for the Recreation 

and Fitness Center.

Discretionary

M 63 19-603 University of New Orleans Link-Systems International, Inc. Consulting 8/16/2019 8/15/2020 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 The Contractor will provide both on-line and off-line tutorial 

services via NetTudor for authorized students.

Discretionary

64 19-603 University of New Orleans Ahlwalia, Jaspreet Paul Consulting 1/1/2020 6/30/2020 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 The Contractor will serve as a swim instructor for the Recreation 

and Fitness Center.

Discretionary

65 19-603 University of New Orleans American Film Institute Consulting 8/20/2019 5/5/2020 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 The Contractor will present Workshops on film production. Discretionary

66 19-603 University of New Orleans Patterson, C. Jason Consulting 10/1/2019 5/15/2020 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 The Contractor will coordinate the "Meet the Masters" series 

with the Jazz at the Sandbar program, make arrangements and 

pay for the scheduling, artist's fees, artists lodging and 

transportation.

Discretionary

67 19-603 University of New Orleans O'Dwyer, Kathryn Consulting 9/1/2019 6/30/2020 $8,980.00 $8,980.00 Amendment 1 to increase amount for additional work. The 

Contractor will maintain, edit, and promote New Orleans 

Historical ("NOH").

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 2 of 7



Monthly Reporting of Contracts, per Act 87 of 2015 Submitted: 5/22/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of April 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 68 19-603 University of New Orleans Mauer, David Dr. Consulting 7/15/2019 7/31/2020 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 The Contractor will serve as the Guest Editor for the Special 

Issue on "Labor and Corporate Finance" for the Review of 

Financial Economics.

Discretionary

69 19-603 University of New Orleans Stodd, James T. Consulting 8/27/2019 11/14/2019 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 The Contractor will teach the four courses in the Human Capital 

Management Non-Credit Certificate.

Discretionary

70 19-603 University of New Orleans Cote Fitness, LLC Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 The Contractor will service as an instructor for Indoor Cycling 

classes and working as a personal trainer for Recreation and 

Fitness members.

Discretionary

71 19-603 University of New Orleans Summit Wellness, LLC Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 The Contractor will service as an instructor for Indoor Cycling 

classes for Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

72 19-603 University of New Orleans Gray, Brittany Consulting 11/1/2019 6/30/2020 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 The Contractor will service as an instructor for Indoor Cycling 

classes for Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

M 73 19-603 University of New Orleans The Slone Group, LLC Consulting 1/15/2020 12/31/2020 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 The Contractor will assist Athletics with the recalibration and 

formulation of an updated strategic plan.

Discretionary

74 19-603 University of New Orleans Tai, Robin Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 The Contractor will service as an instructor for Water Aerobics 

classes for Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

75 19-603 University of New Orleans The NCHERM Group, LLC Consulting 12/19/2019 12/19/2019 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 The Contractor will provide the University with a one-day 

custom BIT training.

Discretionary

76 19-603 University of New Orleans PPM Consultants, Inc. Consulting 9/17/2019 11/30/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 The Contractor will provide assistance in preparing the 

responses to the Compliance Orders & Notices of Potential 

Penalties (CONOPPs) issued to UNO by the La Dept of 

Environmental Quality.

Discretionary

77 19-603 University of New Orleans O'Dwyer, Kathryn Consulting 9/1/2019 6/30/2020 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 The Contractor will maintain, edit, and promote New Orleans 

Historical ("NOH").

Discretionary

78 19-603 University of New Orleans Mosley, Trennessee Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 The Contractor will service as an instructor for Weight Training 

classes for Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

79 19-603 University of New Orleans Newman, Paula Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 The Contractor will serve as an instructor for Step Aerobics 

classes for Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

80 19-603 University of New Orleans Thomas, Shae Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 The Contractor will service as an instructor for Zumba classes for 

Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

81 19-603 University of New Orleans Walker, Erin Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 The Contractor will service as an instructor for Indoor Cycling 

classes for Recreation and Fitness members.

Discretionary

82 19-603 University of New Orleans Jacob, Pascal Consulting 7/1/2019 8/2/2019 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 The Contractor will teach French 1002 for the Glories of France 

2019 Program in Montpellier France.

Discretionary

M 83 19-603 University of New Orleans Krainer, Karl Consulting 3/2/2020 7/10/2019 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 The Contractor will teach EES 2096 Geology of the Tirolean Alps 

and EES 2097 Independent Studies at the UNO-Innsbruck 

Academic Year Abroad program in Austria.

Discretionary

M 84 19-603 University of New Orleans Pollan, Camille Consulting 3/2/2020 7/10/2020 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 The Contractor will teach EES 2096 Geology of the Tirolean Alps 

and EES 2097 Independent Studies at the UNO-Innsbruck 

Academic Year Abroad program in Austria.

Discretionary

85 19-603 University of New Orleans Fitzwilliam, Kevin Consulting 3/4/2020 6/24/2020 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 The Contractor will remotely team-teach in the Sustainability 

non-credit certificate program.

Discretionary

86 19-603 University of New Orleans Putman, Kimberly Consulting 3/4/2020 6/24/2020 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 The Contractor will remotely team-teach in the Sustainability 

non-credit certificate program.

Discretionary

87 19-603 University of New Orleans Zlatkiss, Adrienne Consulting 3/4/2020 6/24/2020 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 The Contractor will remotely team-teach in the Sustainability 

non-credit certificate program.

Discretionary

88 19-603 University of New Orleans Barnes, Bruce Arnel Consulting 1/28/2020 2/18/2020 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 The Contractor will teach a non-credit four week workshop on 

Afro-Louisiana Music and Carnival Traditions.

Discretionary

89 19-603 University of New Orleans Verdin, Monique Consulting 3/3/2020 3/24/2020 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 The Contractor will teach a non-credit four week Workshop on 

Palmetto Weaving & Indigenous Knowledge.

Discretionary

M 90 19-603 University of New Orleans Communications Consulting Group, LLC Personal 2/11/2020 6/30/2021 $49,999.00 $49,999.00 The Contractor will provide Educational Video Remote 

Interpreting services and C-Print services for students with 

disabilities.

Discretionary

91 19-603 University of New Orleans Walsh, Thomas Personal 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 The Contractor will handle production support for WWNO 

programming, including editing, technical support, and other 

production functions on an "as needed" basis.

Discretionary

M 92 19-603 University of New Orleans Holtz, Sarah Personal 4/1/2019 3/31/2020 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 The Contractor will produce approximately 1-5 stories per 

month for broadcast on WWNO.

Discretionary

93 19-603 University of New Orleans American Shakespeare Center Personal 2/20/2019 2/24/2019 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 The Contractor will provide the artistic services for the 

performance of two shows and up to 4 workshops/talkbacks for 

University Students.

Discretionary

94 19-603 University of New Orleans Studio U, LLC Personal 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 The Contractor will provide professional photographic services, 

both in studio and on-site on an "as needed" basis.

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 3 of 7



Monthly Reporting of Contracts, per Act 87 of 2015 Submitted: 5/22/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of April 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

95 19-603 University of New Orleans Alliance Artist Management Personal 11/7/2019 11/7/2019 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 The Contractor will provide professional musical entertainment 

services for an engagement at the UNO Recital Hall.

Discretionary

96 19-603 University of New Orleans QTHQ, LLC Personal 9/19/2019 9/19/2019 $7,175.00 $7,175.00 The Contractor will provide the professional entertainment 

services of Sep Afrika at the University Center.

Discretionary

97 19-603 University of New Orleans Bellvie, Alexandria Personal 11/1/2019 3/31/2020 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 The Contractor will provide the services of DJ for all University 

men's and women's basketball home games.

Discretionary

98 19-603 University of New Orleans Carkum, Darrin Paul Personal 11/1/2019 3/31/2020 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 The Contractor will provide the services of MC for all University 

men's and women's basketball home games.

Discretionary

99 19-603 University of New Orleans Michael Supernovich, dba Mike Super Personal 8/15/2019 8/15/2019 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 The Contractor will provide the entertainment services of Mike 

Super - Magic & Illusion at the University Center.

Discretionary

100 19-603 University of New Orleans Young, Jude Personal 11/1/2019 3/31/2020 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 The Contractor will provide the services of game broadcaster of 

all University men's basketball games broadcast on 

radio/internet or television.

Discretionary

101 19-603 University of New Orleans Sophie K. Entertainment, Inc. Personal 8/29/2019 8/29/2019 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 The Contractor will provide the entertainment services of Stand 

Up NBC Comedy Tour with Mike Windfield and Ali Clayton at the 

Cove.

Discretionary

102 19-603 University of New Orleans Everything But The Mime, Inc Personal 12/3/2019 12/3/2019 $5,425.00 $5,425.00 The Contractor will provide the professional entertainment 

services of Elfie Photos and Photo Round Ornaments for Holiday 

Warmup at the University Center Amphitheater.

Discretionary

103 19-603 University of New Orleans CAMPUSPEAK, Inc Personal 8/19/2019 8/19/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 The Contractor will provide the professional speaking services 

for two one-hour keynote presentations at the University 

Center.

Discretionary

104 19-603 University of New Orleans McNulty, Ian Personal 10/1/2019 10/1/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 The Contractor will produce approximately 1-5 stories per 

month for broadcast on WWNO.

Discretionary

105 19-603 University of New Orleans Degy Booking International, Inc Personal 11/7/2019 11/7/2019 $4,120.00 $4,120.00 The Contractor will provide the professional entertainment 

services of Paint U at the University Center.

Discretionary

106 19-603 University of New Orleans Everything But The Mime, Inc. Personal 3/12/2020 3/12/2020 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 The Contractor will provide the professional entertainment 

services of GloCade at the University Center.

Discretionary

107 19-603 University of New Orleans Everything But The Mime, Inc Personal 8/12/2019 8/12/2019 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 The Contractor will provide the entertainment services of Fun 

Fotos to Go and Magic Mirror Photo Station at the Lakefront 

Arena.

Discretionary

108 19-603 University of New Orleans Everything But The Mime, Inc Personal 8/14/2019 8/14/2019 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 The Contractor will provide the entertainment services of Fun 

Fotos to Go and Caricatures on Paper at the University Center.

Discretionary

109 19-603 University of New Orleans Everything But The Mime, Inc Personal 2/11/2020 2/11/2020 $2,675.00 $2,675.00 The Contractor will provide the professional entertainment 

services of Comfort Zone at the University Center.

Discretionary

110 19-603 University of New Orleans Admire Entertainment, Inc. Personal 8/12/2019 8/12/2019 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 The Contractor will provide the entertainment services of 

Playfair at the University Center.

Discretionary

111 19-603 University of New Orleans Everything But The Mime, Inc Personal 2/11/2020 2/11/2020 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 The Contractor will provide the professional entertainment 

services of Comfort Zone at the University Center.

Discretionary

112 19-603 University of New Orleans Kinsella, Brendan Personal 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 The Contractor will provide the professional musical 

entertainment services for a public performance.

Discretionary

113 19-603 University of New Orleans Brewer, Charles Personal 9/1/2019 12/15/2019 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 The Contractor will rehearse and perform on the drums with the 

student Jazz Guitar Ensemble class.

Discretionary

114 19-603 University of New Orleans Smith, Michael Personal 9/1/2019 12/15/2019 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 The Contractor will rehearse and perform on the guitar with the 

student Jazz Guitar Ensemble class.

Discretionary

115 19-603 University of New Orleans To Go Events, Inc Personal 3/26/2020 3/26/2020 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 The Contractor will provide the professional entertainment 

services of Game Show to Go (Trivia Stream - Live Streaming 

Game Show Entertainment)

Discretionary

116 19-603 University of New Orleans Walker, Patrick M. Jr. Personal 2/4/2020 2/4/2020 $600.00 $600.00 The Contractor will provide professional DJ entertainment 

services for Trap and Paint at the Cove/Sandbar.

Discretionary

117 19-603 University of New Orleans Thomas, Trenton B, DBA T-Ray Productions LLC Personal 2/6/2020 2/6/2020 $500.00 $500.00 The Contractor will provide professional DJ entertainment 

services for Progressive Black Student Union Heritage Ball at the 

University Center.

Discretionary

118 19-603 University of New Orleans Barriere, Antoine Personal 8/14/2019 8/14/2019 $375.00 $375.00 The Contractor will provide the DJ entertainment services of 

Toineytoiney at the University Center Ballroom.

Discretionary

119 19-603 University of New Orleans Berriere, Antoine dba toineytoineyvision LLC Personal 11/5/2019 11/5/2019 $375.00 $375.00 The Contractor will provide professional DJ entertainment 

services for UNO Homecoming Pep Rally at the University 

Center.

Discretionary

120 19-603 University of New Orleans Berriere, Antoine dba toineytoineyvision LLC Personal 1/22/2020 1/22/2020 $375.00 $375.00 The Contractor will provide professional DJ entertainment 

services for Late Night with the Greeks at the University Center.

Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 4 of 7



Monthly Reporting of Contracts, per Act 87 of 2015 Submitted: 5/22/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of April 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

121 19-603 University of New Orleans Olalekan, Saheed Ojo Personal 4/11/2019 4/11/2019 $300.00 $300.00 The Contractor will provide the professional DJ entertainment 

services of African-Caribbean Student Organization Dancehall at 

the Cove.

Discretionary

122 19-603 University of New Orleans Walker, Patrick M. Jr. Personal 9/5/2019 9/5/2019 $300.00 $300.00 The Contractor will provide the professional DJ services for an 

engagement at the Cove/Sandbar.

Discretionary

123 19-603 University of New Orleans Walker, Patrick M. Jr. Personal 2/4/2020 2/7/2020 $250.00 $250.00 The Contractor will provide professional DJ entertainment 

services for PBSU Pajama Jam at the University Center.

Discretionary

124 19-603 University of New Orleans Julien, Peyton Personal 2/6/2020 2/6/2020 $200.00 $200.00 The Contractor will provide professional DJ entertainment 

services for PBSU Homecoming Week at the University Center.

Discretionary

125 19-603 University of New Orleans Holly and Smith Architects, A Professional 

Archite

Professional 9/1/2019 6/30/2020 $49,999.99 $49,999.99 The Contractor will provide general architectural services and/r 

project administration for all projects deemed appropriate by 

the Facility Services representative.

Discretionary

126 19-603 University of New Orleans Crumb Engineering, LLC Professional 10/1/2019 3/30/2020 $24,653.00 $24,653.00 The Contract will perform professional engineering services for 

the design, drawings and specifications suitable to solicit quotes 

for the replacement of the outside air unit at the CERM 

Building.

Discretionary

M 127 19-603 University of New Orleans Holly and Smith Architects, A Professional 

Archite

Professional 1/15/2020 12/30/2020 $15,519.00 $15,519.00 The Contractor will provide professional architectural services 

related to addressing suspected moisture intrusion around the 

perimeter coping/parapet of the northwest exterior fire stairs of 

the UC.

Discretionary

128 19-603 University of New Orleans LSUHSC Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 The Contractor will provide a veterinarian to serve as attending 

veterinarian to the UNO Psychology Department and service on 

the UNO IACUC Committee.

Discretionary

129 19-610 LSU Health Sciences Center - New 

Orleans

4400018783 Jon V. Schellack M.D. Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/6/2020 $438,000.00 $438,000.00 Provides for resident supervision, clinic coverage and patient 

care

Non-Discretionary

130 19-610 LSU Health Sciences Center - New 

Orleans

4400017330 1 The Vermandois Group LLC Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/6/2020 $89,100.00 $89,100.00 Increase contract amount to add additional clinics and days of 

services

Non-Discretionary

M 131 19-611 LSU Health Sciences Center - Shreveport Ropes & Gray LLP Consulting 3/1/2020 12/31/2020 3/3/2020 $49,999.00 $49,999.00 Conduct a media profile search and publications review in China 

for Dr. Yufeng Dong

Non-Discretionary

132 19-611 LSU Health Sciences Center - Shreveport John A. Kellum, MD, MCCM Consulting 1/27/2020 1/28/2020 1/16/2020 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 Guest Lecturer for the 34th Annual George R. Meneely, MD and 

Ronald B. George,MD Medicine Grand Rounds

Non-Discretionary

133 19-611 LSU Health Sciences Center - Shreveport W. Robert Taylor, MD, Ph.D. Consulting 2/2/2020 2/3/2020 3/4/2020 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 Provide seminar presentation for the CCDS seminar series Non-Discretionary

134 19-611 LSU Health Sciences Center - Shreveport Nicholas Wallace, Ph.D. Consulting 3/3/2020 3/5/2020 3/5/2020 $300.00 $300.00 2020 Invited guest speaker for the Spring Seminar Series Non-Discretionary

135 19-611 LSU Health Sciences Center - Shreveport 4400019599 Stacey Alexander Henderson, MD, LLC Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 4/30/2020 $669,600.00 $669,600.00 Provide for the services of an Emergency Physician who will 

perform clinical services for LSUHSC-Shreveport

Non-Discretionary

136 19-611 LSU Health Sciences Center - Shreveport 4400019598 Brandhurst Medical Corporation Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 4/30/2020 $669,600.00 $669,600.00 Provide for the services of Emergency Physician who will 

perform clinical services for LSUHSC-Shreveport

Non-Discretionary

137 19-614 Southern University and A & M College 

Law Center

4400019373 Van Meter Emergency Department Physicians 

APMC

Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 4/21/2020 $313,446.00 $313,446.00 Provide Emergency Department Physicians as well as resident 

supervision.

Non-Discretionary

138 19-618 Southern University at Shreveport Michael Phillips Consulting 1/25/2020 2/29/2020 4/27/2020 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 To provide a high quality, effective in class ACT training to help 

students to prepare to pass the ACT exam for college entrance 

and scholarships.

Non-Discretionary

M 139 19-618 Southern University at Shreveport Sentinel Security Group, Inc. Professional 3/20/2020 12/31/2020 5/6/2020 $14,400.00 $14,400.00 Provide security services for students housing. Non-Discretionary

M 140 19-620 University of Louisiana System 2000364175 1 Decuir, Clark & Adams, LLP Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 4/29/2020 $270,000.00 $480,000.00 To increase the total amount of the contract to cover the cost of 

a number of unexpected events. 

Discretionary

M 141 19-621 Nicholls State University Blackbaud, Inc Consulting 4/15/2020 7/31/2020 4/14/2020 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 Provide audit to Razors Edge Discretionary

M 142 19-625 Louisiana Tech University 3 University of Alabama at Birmingham Consulting 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 3/27/2020 $107,374.00 $1,155,520.00 Amendment to add Year 4 funding for NSF proposal Discretionary

M 143 19-625 Louisiana Tech University 3 Julia Melkers Consulting 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 2/28/2020 $15,000.00 $80,000.00 Amendment to add Year 4 funding for NSF proposal Discretionary

M 144 19-625 Louisiana Tech University John J. Guth Associates Inc Professional 5/4/2020 5/3/2021 5/4/2020 $38,698.00 $38,698.00 Engineering Services to design replacement of chiller @ IFM Non-Discretionary

145 19-627 McNeese University P2004326 Jones, George Consulting 3/27/2020 6/30/2020 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Provide assistance and training on Moodle Discretionary

146 19-627 McNeese University P2004332 Ritter Consulting Engineers Ltd Professional 4/1/2020 4/30/2020 $6,150.00 $6,150.00 Provide asbestos abatement Discretionary

M 147 19-627 McNeese University P2003816 Instrument & Valve Services Company Social Services 3/19/2020 1/28/2021 $28,028.00 $28,028.00 IWTP Grant - Training Discretionary

M 148 19-627 McNeese University P2003811 The Equity Engineering Group, Inc. Social Services 3/18/2020 1/28/2021 $23,600.00 $23,600.00 IWTP Grant - Training Discretionary

M 149 19-627 McNeese University P2003812 Morton R. Herald Social Services 4/13/2020 1/28/2021 $16,220.00 $16,220.00 IWTP Grant - Training Discretionary

M 150 19-627 McNeese University P2003822 S D Myers LLC Social Services 3/19/2020 1/28/2021 $15,592.50 $15,592.50 IWTP Grant - Training Discretionary

M 151 19-627 McNeese University P2003818 Ludeca, Inc. Social Services 4/2/2020 1/28/2021 $11,812.00 $11,812.00 IWTP Grant - Training Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 5 of 7



Monthly Reporting of Contracts, per Act 87 of 2015 Submitted: 5/22/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of April 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 152 19-627 McNeese University P2003830 Vetergy Group LLC Social Services 3/19/2020 1/28/2021 $5,625.00 $5,625.00 IWTP Grant - Training Discretionary

M 153 19-627 McNeese University P2003829 Verrico Associates, LLC Social Services 3/19/2020 1/28/2021 $5,171.00 $5,171.00 IWTP Grant - Training Discretionary

154 19-629 University of Louisiana at Monroe 4400017916 1 Showcase Video Productions Personal 8/26/2019 4/3/2020 4/27/2020 $158,950.00 $158,950.00 Scoreboard live game production, instant replay Discretionary

M 155 19-629 University of Louisiana at Monroe 4400015047 1 Oats & Marino APPC Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 4/14/2020 $40,000.00 $100,000.00 Provide all reasonable and appropriate professional legal 

services

Discretionary

156 19-631 Northwestern State University P0024168 Black, Moquita Personal 3/19/2020 6/30/2020 3/31/2020 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 Developing Educational Training Discretionary

157 19-631 Northwestern State University P0024167 Dotson, Gwendolyn Personal 3/19/2020 6/30/2020 3/31/2020 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 Respite Care educational Activities Discretionary

158 19-631 Northwestern State University P0024170 Robinson, Angelia Personal 3/19/2020 6/30/2020 3/31/2020 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 Respite Care educational Activities Discretionary

159 19-631 Northwestern State University P0024169 Thomas, Getonnia Personal 3/19/2020 6/30/2020 3/31/2020 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 COVID Pandemic Training Discretionary

160 19-631 Northwestern State University P0024166 Newman Marchive Carlisle, Inc. Professional 3/30/2020 6/30/2020 3/31/2020 $23,062.00 $23,062.00 Phase 2 of Floor Plans Discretionary

M 161 19-631 Northwestern State University P0024127 Paxton Sound Professional 2/9/2019 12/16/2019 3/23/2020 $20,760.00 $20,760.00 Gala Production Services Discretionary

162 19-631 Northwestern State University P0023903 Creasy Printing Service Professional 2/1/2020 6/30/2020 3/3/2020 $3,275.00 $3,275.00 Create PDF of Univ Catalog Discretionary

M 163 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana University 27001 StarRez Inc. Consulting 6/1/2020 10/30/2020 4/14/2020 $13,850.00 $13,850.00 Provide consulting and trainings for new software module Discretionary

M 164 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana University 52515 Meyer Consulting and Services, LLC Consulting 3/23/2020 8/31/2020 4/16/2020 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Provide consulting services on rural health care, telehealth, 

liaison with cloud based services to support telehealth

Discretionary

165 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana University 52143 Admin of the Tulane Educ Fund Consulting 3/15/2020 6/15/2020 4/19/2020 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Provide four, two day trainings on child development for DCFS 

child welfare staff

Discretionary

166 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana University 52143 Marcia Daniel Consulting 3/16/2020 6/30/2020 4/19/2020 $8,600.00 $8,600.00 Provide Coaching and Mentoring for DCFS child welfare staff Discretionary

167 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana University 52143 ResourceWorks, LLC Consulting 4/1/2020 6/25/2020 4/27/2020 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Develop and/or revise current trainings for LCWA Discretionary

168 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana University 81102 Brett Ellis Career Marketing Service Consulting 4/27/2020 5/8/2020 4/21/2020 $2,375.00 $2,375.00 Provide five career webinars for students remote learning Discretionary

169 19-634 Southeastern Louisiana University 4400017912 1 Real Time Captioning & Interpreting Services 

LLC

Personal 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/27/2020 $178,600.00 $178,600.00 Increase contract amount to due to unforeseen demand for 

additional remote student captioning services

Discretionary

M 170 19-640 University of Louisiana at Lafayette 4400019533 Todd M Leleux M.D. Professional 2/1/2020 1/31/2021 4/15/2020 $56,000.00 $56,000.00 Provide dermatopathology and residency supervision services at 

UMC- CO

Non-Discretionary

M 171 19-678 Department of Education 2000149667 5 West Ed Consulting 10/5/2015 6/30/2024 4/11/2020 $8,395,497.00 $4,168,997.00 $1,811,357.00 $14,375,851.00 Development of LEAP 2025 Science Assessments Non-Discretionary

M 172 19-678 Department of Education 2000149142 5 West Ed Consulting 10/5/2015 6/30/2024 4/11/2020 $8,526,025.73 $3,886,191.12 $1,467,037.15 $13,079,245.00 Development of LEAP 2025 Social Studies Assessments Non-Discretionary

M 173 19-678 Department of Education 2000309768 4 Bloomboard Consulting 9/20/2017 6/30/2020 4/29/2020 $1,432,171.00 $1,432,171.00 Mentor teacher training Non-Discretionary

174 19-678 Department of Education 2000457317 1 Tulane University Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/16/2020 $1,893,996.00 $1,893,996.00 Early childhood mental health consultation services Non-Discretionary

M 175 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Ocelot Consulting 2/1/2020 1/31/2021 2/1/2020  $13,500.00 $13,500.00 provide artificially intelligent financial aid chatbot Non-Discretionary

M 176 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Tollesons Specialized Services Consulting 6/10/2019 9/10/2019 7/9/2019 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 provide svcs to increase offering of Workforce Solutions courses 

incl marketing, teaching and awarding industry-based 

credentials

Discretionary

M 177 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College ConexED Consulting 1/6/2020 1/5/2021 1/6/2020  $11,885.50 $11,885.50 provide use of advanced platform for scheduling, appt mgmt., 

web-based "Café" video conferencing etc.

Non-Discretionary

178 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Studer Education Consulting 10/1/2019 12/31/2019 10/1/2019 $9,000.00  $9,000.00 facilitation & development svcs for fall staff retreat on cultural 

behaviors aligned w/ College values

Non-Discretionary

179 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College The Slone Group Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 7/1/2019 $8,079.00 $8,079.00 provide facilitation svcs for executive staff annual retreat & 

executive coaching

Non-Discretionary

M 180 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College NextGen Consulting 1/22/2020 1/21/2021 1/22/2020  $7,500.00 $7,500.00 provide software to create interactive electronic form for 

student enrollment

Non-Discretionary

M 181 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Salesforce.org Consulting 2/7/2020 2/6/2021 2/7/2020 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 provide marketing automation software Non-Discretionary

182 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Honorlock Consulting 1/1/2020 3/31/2020 1/1/2020 $6,240.00  $6,240.00 provide on-demand exam proctoring (prorated trial) Non-Discretionary

183 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Peters Leadership Consulting Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 7/1/2019  $2,500.00 $2,500.00 provide education svcs to student preparing to take SHRM cert. 

exams

Non-Discretionary

184 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Unicheck/Plagix LLC Consulting 1/15/2020 2/29/2020 2/1/2020 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 provide plagiarism software Non-Discretionary

M 185 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Studer Education Professional 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 10/1/2019 $11,500.00  $11,500.00 provide licenses to 20 users to access and use the 9P (Nine 

Principles) online platform

Non-Discretionary

186 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Allen, Green & Williamson LLP Professional 7/1/2019 10/31/2019 7/1/2019 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 provide management assistance w/AFR for FY 19 Non-Discretionary

M 187 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Quality Process Svcs LLC Social Services 10/1/2019 8/4/2020 10/1/2019 $19,999.00 $19,999.00 provide Quality Process Svcs employees w/training & 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 188 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Corporate Training & Development Social Services 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 8/23/2019 $19,975.00 $19,975.00 provide RelyOn Nutec employees w/training and certification Non-Discretionary

M 189 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Complete Safety Solutions Social Services 8/5/2019 8/4/2020 8/20/2019 $19,790.00 $19,790.00 provide Quality Process Svcs employees w/training and 

certification

Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 6 of 7



Monthly Reporting of Contracts, per Act 87 of 2015 Submitted: 5/22/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of April 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 190 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College On-Site Training & Instruction Social Services 8/5/2019 8/4/2020 8/21/2019 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 provide Triton Diving Svcs employees w/training and 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 191 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College RelyOn Nutec USA LLC Social Services 9/23/2019 8/4/2020 9/23/2019 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 provide Sea-level Construction employees w/training and 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 192 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Lift Tech LLC Social Services 8/5/2019 8/4/2020 8/23/2019 $15,600.00 $15,600.00 provide Sea-level Construction employees w/training & 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 193 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Alliance Safety Council Social Services 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 8/22/2019  $15,291.00 $15,291.00 provide RelyOn Nutec employees w/training and certification Non-Discretionary

M 194 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College LCTCS dba MEPOL Social Services 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 9/18/2019 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 provide STIM-Supreme Svcs employees w/training & 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 195 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Corporate Training & Development Social Services 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 8/20/2019 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 provide STIM-Supreme Svcs employees w/training & 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 196 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College J Schneider and Associates Ltd Social Services 8/5/2019 8/4/2020 8/20/2019 $11,550.00 $11,550.00 provide Quality Process Svcs employees w/training and 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 197 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College ERI Inc Social Services 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 8/23/2019 $11,250.00 $11,250.00 provide RelyOn Nutec employees w/training and certification Non-Discretionary

M 198 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College M&A Safety Services Social Services 8/5/2019 8/4/2020 8/21/2019 $11,250.00 $11,250.00 provide Triton Diving Svcs employees w/training and 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 199 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Nicholls State University Social Services 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 8/21/2019 $10,431.00 $10,431.00 provide NVI employees w/training & certification Non-Discretionary

M 200 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Alliance Safety Council Social Services 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 8/20/2019 $10,194.00  $10,194.00 provide STIM-Supreme Svcs employees w/training & 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 201 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College OpenEyes Social Services 10/29/2019 8/11/2020 10/29/2019 $7,875.00 $7,875.00 provide NVI employees w/training & certification Non-Discretionary

M 202 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Hawk Bidco dba Sparrows Social Services 8/12/2019 8/11/2020 8/20/2019 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 provide STIM-Supreme Svcs employees w/training & 

certification

Non-Discretionary

203 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College Vorenkamp Well Control Trng Social Services 8/1/2019 8/26/2019 8/1/2019 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 provide Quality Energy Svcs employees w/training & 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 204 19-731 L.E. Fletcher Community College RelyOn Nutec USA LLC Social Services 8/5/2019 8/4/2020 8/20/2019  $2,640.00 $2,640.00 provide Quality Process Svcs employees w/training and 

certification

Non-Discretionary

M 205 19-788 Northshore Technical Community 

College

Nebraska Student Loan Program, DBA, Inceptia Consulting 4/1/2020 3/31/2021 4/15/2020   $20,000.00 $20,000.00 To maintain NTCC's official default rate Discretionary

M 206 21-800 Office of Group Benefits 2000144318 7 Blur Cross Blue Shield of Louisiana Consulting 1/1/2016 12/31/2020 4/1/2020 $4,945,000,000.00 Contract: BCBS administrative services to support the self-

funded medical plans offered by OGB. Amendment 7: Suspend 

prior authorization requirement for non-elective procedures 

(COVID). 

Non-Discretionary

M 207 B&C Board of Wholesale Drug Distributer 4400019593 John Liggio Consulting 4/1/2020 3/31/2021 4/24/2020 Inspections of in-state facilities Non-Discretionary

208 B&C LA Crawfish Board 4400019475 Kingfish Communications LLC dba Louisiana 

Radio Network

Consulting 2/1/2020 5/15/2020 4/2/2020 Conduct radio program weekly with crawfish industry Non-Discretionary

M 209 B&C Board of Embalmers 4400018128 1 The Becknell Law Firm APLC Professional 10/1/2019 9/1/2022 4/7/2020 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Extend contract from 3 months to 6 months Discretionary

$18,283,345 $8,926,602 $5,594,338 $19,770,959 $29,034,945 $5,036,158,785

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 7 of 7


