
Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 6/23/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of May 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

M 1 01-107 Division of Administration 2000489839 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc. Consulting 4/21/2020 10/20/2020 5/27/2020 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 Restore Louisiana program & management and building & 

construction management services.

Non-Discretionary

M 2 01-107 Division of Administration 2000482544 Shows Cali Walsh LLP Professional 5/21/2020 5/20/2023 5/27/2020 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 Provide legal services to the grant recovery sections of the Road 

Home Program and other federally funded housing programs

Non-Discretionary

M 3 01-107 Division of Administration 2000313776 6 Fishman Haygood Phelps Professional 6/30/2017 6/29/2020 5/7/2019 $200,000 $380,000 Provide legal services necessary and attendant to tax credit 

financing of CDBG projects

Non-Discretionary

M 4 01-107 Division of Administration 2000405399 Decuir Clark & Adams Professional 4/1/2019 3/31/2022 5/9/2019 $100,000 $200,000 Provide Division of Administration and the Office of Group 

Benefits legal advice, representation and other assistance in the 

matter of Marlee Cash, et al

Non-Discretionary

M 5 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400019229 Explus Personal 1/1/2020 12/31/2023 5/28/2020 $202,769 $202,769 Exhibit design, fabrication and installation service for Center for 

River Studies Coastal Exhibit Area

Discretionary

M 6 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 2000246915 6 Aptim Environmental Professional 1/16/2017 1/15/2020 5/6/2019 $2,384,803 $ -0- amendment added verbiage only Discretionary

M 7 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 4400011934 Plauche & Carr LLP Professional 5/1/2017 4/30/2020 5/9/2019 $1,000,000 $-0- amendment to revise contract language Discretionary

M 8 01-109 Coastal Protection & Restoration 2000488621 All South Consulting Engineers LLC Professional 1/1/2020 12/31/2020 5/20/2020 $235,087 $235,087 Provide engineering  and inspection services during construction 

that will help enhance the campground and restore access 

within the Wildlife Management area for improved fishing and 

recreational use at the Wax Lake and Main Deltas

Discretionary

M 9 01-115 Facility Planning and Control 4400014417 Fairfield Enterprises LLC Personal 3/1/2018 8/31/2019 5/9/2019 $70,000 $70,000 Visual Art Services Discretionary

M 10 03-131 Department of Veterans Affairs 2000422510 2 Synergy Consulting 7/1/2019 12/31/2020 5/4/2020 $468,000 $468,000 Therapy Services Discretionary

M 11 03-132 Department of Veterans Affairs 2000408352 2 Synergy Consulting 7/19/2019 12/31/2020 5/8/2020 $611,940 $611,940 Therapy Services Discretionary

M 12 03-134 Department of Veterans Affairs 2000398410 2 Synergy Consulting 7/1/2019 12/31/2020 5/8/2020 $736,048 $736,048 Therapy Services Discretionary

M 13 03-136 Department of Veterans Affairs 2000412638 2 Synergy Consulting 7/1/2019 12/31/2020 5/4/2020 $709,500 $709,500 Therapy Services Discretionary

M 14 04-147 Department of Treasury 4400015151 2 Foley & Judell LLP Professional 6/21/2018 12/31/2019 5/7/2019 $38,500 $96,250 Bond Counsel Non-Discretionary

M 15 04-160 Department of Agriculture and Forestry 2000488129 SES, INC. Consulting 5/1/2020 12/31/2021 5/8/2020 $91,030 $91,030 To help LDAF prepare to efficiently, effectively and timely 

respond to foreign animal disease outbreak in livestock in 

Louisiana 

Non-Discretionary

16 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000488310 Conservation Management Inc. Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 5/20/2020 $155,000 $155,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, financial 

analysis and monitoring of regulated entities

Discretionary

17 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000342726 1 Robert Carl Murphy Professional 7/1/2018 5/15/2019 5/2/2019 -$22,000 $123,000 Perform financial and market conduct examinations, financial 

analysis and monitoring

Discretionary

18 04-165 Department of Insurance 2000458759 McGlinchey, Stafford Professional 11/19/2019 6/30/2020 5/28/2020 $30,000 $50,000 Provide legal assistance, advice and representation to the 

Commissioner or  On any matters related to financial solvency

Discretionary

M 19 05-252 Department of Economic Development 2000452828 1 Future Genius Solutions Consulting 10/3/2019 9/30/2020 5/28/2020 $300,000 $1,200,000 $1,500,000 Increase the contract $300,000.00 Discretionary

M 20 05-252 Department of Economic Development 2000460756 1 Future Genius Solutions Consulting 11/19/2019 10/31/2020 5/28/2020 $33,274 $37,691 $1,185,506 $1,256,417 Increase the contract $61,561.00.  Discretionary

M 21 05-252 Department of Economic Development 2000456435 1 Zehnder Communications Inc. Consulting 10/10/2019 9/30/2020 5/28/2020 $170,000 $50,000 $460,000 $680,000 Increase the contract $220,000.00. Discretionary

M 22 05-252 Department of Economic Development 2000374948 1 Greater Baton Rouge Consulting 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/6/2019 $58,940 Provide advice and assistance to youth entrepreneurs Discretionary

M 23 06-267 Department of Culture, Recreation, and 

Tourism

2000276649 7 Miles Partnership LLLP Consulting 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/29/2020 $8,503,620 $8,503,620 Marketing and advertising Discretionary

M 24 07-273 Department of Transportation and 

Development

2000486609 Don J Leger, CPA, LLC Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/8/2020 $33,000 $99,000 Certified Public Accountant CPA to provide expert advice and 

contractual services with regard to transportation financials 

accounting matters and processes with regard to our efforts

Discretionary

M 25 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000412077 Angela Stewart Consulting 5/1/2019 9/30/2021 5/8/2019 $3,496 $50,692 Teacher Aide Ouachita Non-Discretionary

M 26 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000360111 1 Arcadis US Inc. Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 5/1/2019 $603,415 $603,415 Program Management Services for LSP Pump Station Project Non-Discretionary

M 27 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000410117 City Faith Prison Ministries Social Services 4/14/2019 4/13/2022 5/6/2019 $151,518 $1,818,249 Provide transitional work programs to adult offenders Non-Discretionary

M 28 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000290935 3 Jodi Cain Mallet Social Services 9/1/2017 12/31/2019 5/7/2019 $7,848 $182,904 Opioid Counselor Non-Discretionary

M 29 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000308182 3 Ronda Saucedo Social Services 11/1/2017 12/31/2019 5/6/2019 $5,320 $105,280 Opioid Counselor Non-Discretionary

M 30 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000325115 3 Casandra Cesare Social Services 12/1/2017 12/31/2019 5/6/2019 $7,600 $103,400 Opioid Counselor Non-Discretionary

M 31 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000316186 5 Lori Ann Stone Social Services 12/1/2017 12/31/2019 5/6/2019 $8,640 $99,360 Opioid Counselor Non-Discretionary

M 32 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000380981 1 Anna Marie Rougeau Social Services 11/1/2018 12/31/2019 5/6/2019 $10,500 $82,000 Opioid Counselor Non-Discretionary

M 33 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000411269 Julie Collura Social Services 4/1/2019 12/31/2019 5/7/2019 $18,297 $55,000 Assist With Parole Board Non-Discretionary

M 34 08-400 Department of Corrections 2000491606 Operation Restoration Social Services 4/1/2020 3/30/2021 5/28/2020 $10,000 $50,000 Provide reentry services to formerly incarcerated women Non-Discretionary

M 35 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000489313 Michelle Jones Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/8/2020 $18,000 $54,000 Provide librarian services to offenders and staff at Louisiana 

State Penitentiary

Discretionary

Means of Finance

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 1 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 6/23/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of May 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 36 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000489361 Bernadine A St Cyr Personal 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/4/2020 $109,824 $109,824 Provide religious counseling to offenders at LSP Discretionary

M 37 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000491619 Catholic Charities Diocese Personal 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/20/2020 $32,498 $97,494 Provide religious counseling to offenders at Louisiana State 

Penitentiary

Discretionary

M 38 08-402 Department of Corrections 2000490494 James Rentz Personal 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/8/2020 $20,592 $61,776 Provide religious counseling to offenders at LSP Discretionary

M 39 08-405 Department of Corrections 2000298427 Louisiana State University Professional 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/28/2020 $14,000 $249,200 Psychiatry Services Non-Discretionary

M 40 08-409 Department of Corrections 2000418798 Donna G Maggio Consulting 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 5/4/2020 $107,600 $107,600 Provide X-Ray Services to offenders at DCI Non-Discretionary

M 41 08-409 Department of Corrections 2000488685 Ysusu Abdullah Personal 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/7/2020 $57,600 $57,600 Provide religious counseling to offenders at DCI Non-Discretionary

M 42 08-409 Department of Corrections 2000489297 Baton Rouge Radiology Group Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/27/2020 $32,400 $97,200 Provide diagnostic radiological services to DCI Non-Discretionary

43 08-414 Department of Corrections 2000492085 Kenneth L Bonnette LLC Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 5/22/2020 $196,560 $196,560 Provide dental services to offenders  housed at DWCC Non-Discretionary

M 44 08-425 Department of Public Safety 2000486746 The Graham Group Consulting 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 5/28/2020 $1,289,000 $1,289,000 Paid Media Discretionary

M 45 08-425 Department of Public Safety 2000461806 1 Students Against Drunk Driving Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 5/7/2020 $100,000 No cost amendment Discretionary

46 09-305 Louisiana Department of Health 2000486345 Mercer Health & Benefits LLC Professional 5/16/2020 6/30/2020 5/18/2020 $556,740 $556,740 $16,439,179 Provide methods for the development and calculation of 

capitation rates for the Medicaid Managed Care Program and 

other support services

Discretionary

M 47 09-305 Louisiana Department of Health 2000303183 2 Myers & Stauffer LLC Professional 4/1/2018 3/31/2021 5/7/2019 $124,766 $735,856 Contractor will maintain an average acquisition cost based 

pricing approach to establish and maintain reimbursement rates 

for prescription drugs as mandated by CMS

Discretionary

M 48 09-320 Louisiana Department of Health 2000354951 1 Technical Assistance Consulting 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/7/2019 $300,000 $900,000 Fulfills requirements outlined in the Agreement to resolve 

department of Justice investigation re persons with SMI (Serious 

Mental Illness)

Non-Discretionary

M 49 09-324 Louisiana Department of Health 2000332946 1 Sheryl Martin Child Professional 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/7/2019 $9,500 $204,500 Serve as LERN Stroke Medical Director for the Statewide Stroke 

System 

Discretionary

M 50 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000402192 Administrators of the Tulane Professional 10/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/8/2019 $234,694 $768,826 Oversee the implementation of a mental health model that will 

promote health in pregnant and postpartum women and their 

infants

Discretionary

M 51 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000441493 No Aids Task Force Inc. Professional 1/1/2020 12/31/2022 5/7/2020 $125,000 $750,000 Provide legal services to eligible clients  to reduce barriers to 

accessing HIV related medical care medication benefits

Non-Discretionary

M 52 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000403737 Erin Wilkinson Oliver Professional 10/1/2018 9/30/2021 5/1/2019 $1,500 $1,500 $90,000 Provide outpatient care services in a federally designated Health 

Professional Shortage Area in Louisiana, etc.

Discretionary

53 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000490073 Hosp. Service District 1 Caldwell Professional 4/22/2020 6/30/2020 5/26/2020 $84,317 $84,317 Provide COVID 19 response and prevention activities at small 

rural hospitals

Non-Discretionary

54 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000491219 Caldwell Memorial Hospital Professional 4/22/2020 6/30/2020 5/26/2020 $84,317 $84,317 Provide COVID 19 response and prevention activities at small 

rural hospitals

Non-Discretionary

55 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000490105 Jackson Parish Hospital Professional 4/22/2020 6/30/2020 5/26/2020 $84,317 $84,317 Provide COVID 19 response and prevention activities at small 

rural hospitals

Non-Discretionary

56 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000491460 Allen Parish Hospital Professional 4/22/2020 6/30/2020 5/26/2020 $84,317 $84,317 Provide COVID 19 response and prevention activities at small 

rural hospitals

Non-Discretionary

57 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000490109 LaSalle Hospital Services Professional 4/22/2020 6/30/2020 5/26/2020 $84,317 $84,317 Provide COVID 19 response and prevention activities at small 

rural hospitals

Non-Discretionary

58 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000490103 LaSalle Parish Hospital Professional 4/22/2020 6/30/2020 5/26/2020 $84,317 $84,317 Provide COVID 19 response and prevention activities at small 

rural hospitals

Non-Discretionary

59 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000490104 Hood Memorial Hospital Professional 4/22/2020 6/30/2020 5/26/2020 $84,317 $84,317 Provide Covid 19 response and prevent on activities at small 

rural hospitals

Non-Discretionary

60 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000491223 CLHG Dequincy LLC Professional 4/22/2020 6/30/2020 5/26/2020 $84,317 $84,317 Provide Covid 19 response and prevent on activities at small 

rural hospitals

Non-Discretionary

M 61 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000433432 1 Southeast Louisiana Area Health Education 

Center

Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 5/29/2020 $1,133,036 $135,964 $453,215 $7,342,076 $9,064,291 Personnel support Non-Discretionary

62 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000425450 2 Southeastern LA Area Health Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 5/20/2020 $413,896 $527,481 $4,292,436 Provide program support personnel to fulfill OPH program 

requirements

Discretionary

M 63 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000203450 Southeastern LA Area Health Social Services 9/1/2016 6/30/2019 5/8/2019 $215,326 $1,900,678 Provide program support for the Prescription Monitoring 

Program and program support for the 

Discretionary

M 64 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000296350 Louisiana Shots for Tots Social Services 12/1/2017 11/30/2020 5/28/2020 $13,000 $752,350 Monitor reports and provide public outreach to help improve 

the childhood immunization rates for HPV and Series 7 

vaccinations

Non-Discretionary

M 65 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000479124 1 Louisiana Association of United Ways Social Services 3/11/2020 3/10/2021 5/1/2020 $249,999 $500,000 $749,999 Provide and effective comprehensive response for Covid-19 

virus preparedness and crisis response

Non-Discretionary

M 66 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000485819 University Medical Center Social Services 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/28/2020 $149,900 $749,700 Provide routine opt out screenings for HIV and HCV according to 

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention recommendations

Non-Discretionary

M 67 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000296353 Louisiana Shots for Tots Social Services 12/1/2017 11/30/2020 5/28/2020 $55,849 $668,165 Monitor reports and provide public outreach to help improve 

the childhood immunization rates for HPV and Series 7 

vaccinations

Non-Discretionary

68 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000428842 Louisiana Public Health Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 5/21/2020 $2,906 $26,153 $618,946 Provide program staffing services Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 2 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 6/23/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of May 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

69 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000437566 1 Southwest LA Area Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 5/4/2020 $1,826 $536,150 Work with LDH Internal staff to expand the scope of the well 

ahead Louisiana Initiative by designation Well spots

Discretionary

M 70 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000398496 No Aids Task Force Social Services 5/1/2019 9/30/2020 5/9/2019 $40,890 $350,790 Provide 4th generation point of care HIV testing. Non-Discretionary

M 71 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000398493 No Aids Task Force Social Services 5/1/2019 9/30/2020 5/9/2019 $36,365 $318,078 Provide 4th generation point of care HIV testing. Non-Discretionary

M 72 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000485842 St. Thomas Community Health Social Services 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/26/2020 $58,200 $174,600 Provide 4th generation lab based HIV testing as well as 

expanded STI screening and treatment services in order to 

alleviate health, etc.

Non-Discretionary

M 73 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000485815 Institute of Women & Ethnic Social Services 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/21/2020 $51,600 $154,800 Provide 4th generation point of care HIV testing as well as 

expanded STI screening and treatment services

Non-Discretionary

M 74 09-326 Louisiana Department of Health 2000439417 0 Baton Rouge Sickle Cell Anemia Foundation Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 5/6/2020 $31,740 $38,640 $53,820 $13,800 $138,000 Provide supportive Sickle Cell services consistent with OPH's 

mission of ensuring optimum care for patients with Sickle Cell 

disease

Non-Discretionary

M 75 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000391692 1 Magellan Complete Care of Louisiana Inc Social Services 11/1/2018 10/31/2021 5/19/2020 $24,213,372 $48,850,515 $217,535,877 Prepaid Inpatient Health Plan to manage behavioral health Discretionary

M 76 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000282460 7 Choices of Louisiana at Northshore Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/7/2019 $64,532 $2,355,010 Provide medically assisted treatments services Discretionary

M 77 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000282414 3 Choices of Louisiana Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/7/2019 $63,708 $1,911,889 Provide medically assisted treatment services Discretionary

M 78 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000282428 3 VCPHS VI Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/9/2019 $48,341 $1,434,477 Provide medically assisted treatments services Discretionary

M 79 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000282465 3 Choices of Louisiana Alexandria Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/7/2019 $32,841 $1,302,439 Provide medically assisted treatment services Discretionary

M 80 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000311686 6 Baymark Health Services Inc. Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/7/2019 $31,965 $1,203,747 Provide medically assisted treatment services Discretionary

M 81 09-330 Louisiana Department of Health 2000354327 1 The Arc of Louisiana Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 5/2/2019 $76,916 $115,706 Provide TTI Grant Services Discretionary

M 82 09-340 Louisiana Department of Health 2000486845 First Steps Referral and Consulting Social Services 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/22/2020 $123,301 $739,704 System Point of Entry(SPOE) Region 4 parishes for EarlySteps Non-Discretionary

M 83 09-340 Louisiana Department of Health 2000486844 Southeastern LA Area Health Education Center Social Services 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/19/2020 $107,312 $617,789 System Point of Entry(SPOE) Region 9 parishes for EarlySteps Non-Discretionary

M 84 09-340 Louisiana Department of Health 200048603 Families Helping Families at the Crossroads Social Services 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/22/2020 $99,496 $596,749 System Point of Entry(SPOE) Region 7 parishes for EarlySteps Non-Discretionary

M 85 09-340 Louisiana Department of Health 2000486588 Southeastern LA Area Health Education Center Social Services 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/18/2020 $98,654 $594,005 System Point of Entry(SPOE) Region 3 parishes for EarlySteps Non-Discretionary

M 86 09-340 Louisiana Department of Health 2000485399 Southeastern LA Area Health Education Center Social Services 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/22/2020 $96,341 $580,088 System Point of Entry(SPOE) Region 2 parishes for EarlySteps Non-Discretionary

M 87 09-340 Louisiana Department of Health 2000486842 First Steps Referral and Consulting Social Services 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/19/2020 $81,099 $484,234 System Point of Entry(SPOE) Region 5 parishes for EarlySteps Non-Discretionary

M 88 09-340 Louisiana Department of Health 2000486846 Easter Seals Louisiana Social Services 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/18/2020 $71,809 $431,458 System Point of Entry(SPOE) Region 6 parishes for EarlySteps Non-Discretionary

M 89 09-340 Louisiana Department of Health 2000487529 Southeastern LA Area Health Education Center Social Services 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/19/2020 $58,307 $350,585 System Point of Entry(SPOE) Region 10 parishes for EarlySteps Non-Discretionary

M 90 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000359752 Elizabeth C Reveal Consulting 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/26/2020 $99,998 Revising end date only Non-Discretionary

M 91 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000360073 Shobana Powell Consulting 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 5/8/2019 $35,000 $59,300 Contractor will utilize/follow a nationally developed human 

trafficking of juveniles curriculum to develop a training 

curriculum specific to Louisiana Laws and resources.

Non-Discretionary

M 92 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000487800 Lynn Bernal Green MD Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/1/2020 $92,507 $277,521 Provide per SSA requirements assistance in review of medical or 

mental documentation and in adjudication of disability claims 

Discretionary

M 93 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000308558 2 Southeastern Louisiana University Social Services 10/1/2017 9/30/2020 5/5/2020 $100,000 $2,170,000 Contract amendment to implement a pilot program with 

Discovery/Review Resource Centers through Southeastern 

Louisiana University 

Non-Discretionary

M 94 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000358573 Project Celebration Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/28/2020 $539,369 $1,618,107 Provide services to victims of family violence and their children Non-Discretionary

M 95 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000358572 D A R T Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2021 5/28/2020 $396,967 $1,190,901 Provide services to victims of family violence and their children Non-Discretionary

M 96 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000358467 Oasis A Safe haven for Survivors Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/20/2020 $361,660 $1,084,980 Provides services to victims of family violence and their children Non-Discretionary

M 97 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000358670 2 Metro Centers for Community Advocacy Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/8/2020 $356,235 $1,068,705 Advocacy counseling and assistance for children including 

trauma informed care assessment counseling play therapy and 

placement in school

Non-Discretionary

M 98 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000410779 Feeding Louisiana Social Services 10/1/2018 9/30/2019 5/8/2019 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 Nutrition Education Services for the Supplemental Nutrition 

Assistance Program (SNAP)

Non-Discretionary

M 99 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000357669 New Orleans Family Justice Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 5/8/2019 $434,170 $434,170 $868,340 Family violence prevention and intervention Non-Discretionary

M 100 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000358570 Family violence program Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/22/2020 $247,564 $742,692 Provide services to victims of family violence and their children 

including case intervention, shelter, advocacy, legal advocacy, 

counseling and assistance for children

Non-Discretionary

M 101 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000361715 Beauregard Community Concerns Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 5/9/2019 $185,954 $371,908 Family violence prevention and intervention Non-Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 3 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 6/23/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of May 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 102 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000360033 Institute for Family Development Social Services 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 5/21/2020 $353,787 Amendment to change end date only Non-Discretionary

M 103 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000291137 4 Institute for Family Development Social Services 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/7/2019 $66,890 $216,055 Provide model fidelity training on home based preservation to 

children and families involved with agency who Aare at 

imminent risk of removal from their home, their foster home, or 

who are returning home to their parents/relatives/caretakers

Non-Discretionary

104 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000490867 Louisiana United Methodist Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 5/7/2019 $145,787 $145,787 Provide independent living skills preparation and transitional 

services to youth 14-21 years of age.

Non-Discretionary

M 105 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000409867 Louisiana United Methodist Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2021 5/22/2020 $145,787 Revise end date only Non-Discretionary

M 106 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000447568 Youth Villages Inc. Social Services 7/1/2019 6/30/2021 5/28/2020 $115,692 Revise end date only Non-Discretionary

M 107 10-360 Department of Children & Family 

Services

2000460499 Vietnamese Initiatives Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2020 5/22/2020 $66,413 $66,413 Provide SNAP outreach assistance in Orleans, Jefferson and St. 

Bernard parishes

Non-Discretionary

M 108 12-440 Department of Revenue 2000455180 1 Education, Research and Information Services, 

Inc.

Consulting 9/1/2019 6/30/2021 5/14/2020 $34,417 $68,834 Contractor will host and conduct leadership skills training 

seminars and engage LDR employees in executive coaching to 

accelerate development learning opportunities 

Non-Discretionary

109 12-440 Department of Revenue 2000417217 1 Paciera Gautreau & Priest LLC Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 5/6/2020 $49,500 $99,000 Provide advisory services regarding recommendations and 

preparation assistance of LDR'S tax exemption budget, annual 

tax collection report

Non-Discretionary

110 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000492020 1 TMone, LLC Consulting 5/1/2020 5/31/2020 4/29/2020 $1,338,750 $1,338,750 OUIA - Emergency Call Center Services Discretionary

111 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000491211 1 Plexos Group, LLC Consulting 5/1/2020 5/31/2020 4/28/2020 $1,254,910 $1,254,910 OUIA - Emergency Call Center Services Discretionary

112 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000491214 Maximum Federal Services, Inc. Consulting 5/4/2020 6/3/2020 4/24/2020 $501,305 $501,305 OUIA - Emergency Call Center Services Discretionary

M 113 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000458878 1 City of New Orleans Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 3/10/2020 $4,273,364 $4,273,364 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 114 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000445342 2 City of Baton Rouge & Parish of E.B.R. Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 3/3/2020 $3,862,401 $3,862,401 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 115 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000439150 2 Jefferson Parish Council Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 4/1/2020 $3,133,745 $3,133,745 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 116 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000450182 2 Calcasieu Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 2/28/2020 $2,789,971 $2,789,971 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 117 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000442736 2 Union Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 3/3/2020 $2,443,624 $2,443,624 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 118 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000445426 2 City of Shreveport Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 3/3/2020 $2,234,185 $2,234,185 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 119 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000452497 2 Lafourche Parish Government Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 4/28/2020 $2,119,525 $2,119,525 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 120 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000440502 2 LaSalle Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 4/1/2020 $1,587,976 $1,587,976 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 121 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000448712 1 Ouachita Parish Police Jury Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 1/23/2020 $1,458,138 $1,458,138 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 122 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000473313 Jefferson Parish Community Action Program Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 2/18/2020 $1,256,160 $1,256,160 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 123 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000448968 2 St. Charles Parish Government Social Services 4/1/2019 6/30/2021 3/18/2020 $1,146,302 $1,146,302 WIOA - Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Discretionary

M 124 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000472332 McNeese State University/Sasol USA Corp. Social Services 1/29/2020 1/28/2021 2/7/2020 $918,686 $918,686 Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

M 125 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000476459 Bossier Parish C.C./Benteler Steel & Tube Mfgr. Social Services 4/6/2020 4/5/2021 3/5/2020 $453,498 $453,498 Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

M 126 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000461384 1 CENLA Community Action Committee, Inc. Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $447,073 $447,073 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 127 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000471417 1 LaSalle Community Action Association, Inc. Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $437,594 $437,594 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 128 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460978 1 Pine Belt Multi-Purpose C.A.A., Inc. Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $428,115 $428,115 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 129 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460199 1 St. Landry Parish Government C.A.A. Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $407,579 $407,576 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 130 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460215 1 Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $396,518 $396,518 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 131 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460847 1 Bossier Parish Ofc. Of Community Services Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $355,450 $355,450 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 132 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000472338 LSU Continuing Educ./CS&M dba Sheraton N.O. Social Services 1/20/2020 1/19/2021 2/7/2020 $245,571 $245,571 Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

M 133 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000474220 Lafourche Parish Council Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 1/7/2020 $245,208 $245,208 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 134 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460907 2 Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish 

(HELP)

Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $244,864 $244,864 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 135 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000381061 1 Natchitoches Parish Ofc. Of Community Svcs. Social Services 10/1/2018 9/30/2020 4/1/2020 $195,429 $195,429 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 4 of 5



Contracts for Review by the JLCB & Joint Contracts Task Force, per R.S. 39:1590 Submitted: 6/23/2020

Division of Administration, Office of State Procurement Agency-specific contracts not available to OSP at the time of this reporting shall be reported in follow-up monthly reports on an ongoing basis.

For the month of May 2020

 # Contracting Agency Contract ID
Amend. 

#
Vendor Name Contract Type

Contract

Begin Date

Contract

End Date
Approval Date

State General Fund 

Amount
IAT Amount

Fees/Self-Gen. 

Amount
Stat. Ded. Amount Federal Funds Amount

Total Amount 

of Contract 

(Multi-Yr)

Brief Description / Purpose
Discretionary?

(Agency-Assessed)

Means of Finance

M 136 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000479537 Natchitoches Parish Ofc. Of Community Svcs. Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $194,680 $194,680 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 137 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000476484 Louisiana Delta C.C./Drax Biomass Consortium Social Services 4/6/2020 4/5/2021 3/5/2020 $193,949 $193,949 Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

M 138 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460223 1 Webster Parish Police Jury - OCS Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $172,192 $172,192 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 139 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000474133 1 St. Bernard Parish Government Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $157,973 $157,973 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 140 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460212 1 Evangeline Community Action Agency, Inc. Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/28/2020 $150,075 $150,075 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 141 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000477290 RelyOn Nutec USA, LLC/Cardinal Consortium Social Services 2/24/2020 2/23/2021 4/1/2020 $136,269 $136,269 Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

M 142 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000468675 Beauregard Community Action Association Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 1/17/2020 $123,968 $123,968 Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 143 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000474142 Research Park Corporation Social Services 1/1/2020 10/31/2020 5/7/2020 $92,000 $92,000 Contract will establish an IT Support Professional Registered 

Apprenticeship Program for up to ten student apprentices

Discretionary

M 144 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460221 1 Union Community Action Association, Inc. Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $85,310 $85,310 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 145 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000476513 L. E. Fletcher Tech. C.C./Blake Intern'l  Rigs, LLC Social Services 4/6/2020 4/5/2021 3/11/2020 $78,223 $78,223 Incumbent Worker Training Program Discretionary

M 146 14-474 Louisiana Workforce Commission 2000460850 1 St. James Parish Government C.A.A. Social Services 10/1/2019 9/30/2021 4/1/2020 $58,453 $58,453 CSBG - Community Services Block Grant Discretionary

M 147 19-604 LSU Health Sciences Center - New 

Orleans

4400018920 1 Apple Gate Health Services, INC Professional 9/1/2019 8/31/2020 5/1/2020 $198,000 $198,000 Provide office based medication treatment services according to 

agency's Louisiana State Opioid Response

Non-Discretionary

148 19-604 LSU Health Sciences Center - New 

Orleans

4400017506 Sharon E Fox Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 5/27/2020 $93,000 $93,000 Provide autopsy and residency supervision services    Non-Discretionary

149 19-604 LSU Health Sciences Center - New 

Orleans

4400019783 Acadiana Medical Research Social Services 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 5/27/2020 $163,171 $163,171 Submit to the Louisiana Tumor Registry all reportable newly 

diagnosed cancer cases for Regions IV of the state

Non-Discretionary

150 19-606 LSU - Shreveport 4400019696 McCartney Medical Corporation Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 5/26/2020 $669,600 Provide for the services of an emergency physician who will 

perform clinical services for LSUHSC Shreveport

Non-Discretionary

M 151 19-610 LSU Health Care Services Division 4400016559 Brisco Dugas Professional 7/1/2019 6/30/2022 5/3/2019 $132,876 $398,628 General Surgery Non-Discretionary

152 19-612 Baton Rouge Community College 4400016472 Deaf Resources Center Personal 8/20/2018 6/30/2019 5/2/2019 $85,000 $85,000 $85,000 Interpreting and captioning services for deaf and hard of 

hearing students at BRCC

Discretionary

M 153 19-644 Bossier Parish Community College 4400019795 Sharp NDE LLC Social Services 4/6/2020 4/5/2021 5/28/2020 $81,500 $81,500 Training provided to Benteler Steel as outlined in their IWTP 

grant

Discretionary

M 154 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000473611 Contract for Maintenance and Operation of 

Integrated Eligibility

Consulting 12/1/2019 11/30/2022 5/13/2020 $44,000,000 $150,000,000 Staff Augmentation and Knowledge Transfer to provide M&O 

for DCFS (LITE) and LDH (LaMeds) - the Integrated Eligibility 

System 

Non-Discretionary

M 155 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000479792 Emergency Contract for medicaid call centers Consulting 5/1/2020 4/30/2021 5/22/2020 $1,136,200 $1,853,800 $18,000,000 Federally required Medicaid Customer Service Unit Non-Discretionary

M 156 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000489522 Contract for eGrants support for OCD/DRU Consulting 7/1/2020 6/30/2023 5/18/2020 $530,100 $1,491,300 Support services for the 2 egrants systems, database 

management, defect repair and end user support

Non-Discretionary

M 157 21-815 Office of Technology Services 2000489254 KnowledgeBase Consulting 6/1/2020 11/30/2021 5/11/2020 $1,185,396 $118,596 DOTD Digital Plans Delivery Non-Discretionary

M 158 B&C LA Soybean Research and Promotion 

Board

4400019635 Midsouth Soybean Board Consulting 1/15/2020 12/31/2020 5/8/2020 $108,905 Conduct Regional Soybean Research Non-Discretionary

M 159 B&C LA Rice Promotion Board 4400014961 1 M H Williams Company, LLC Consulting 6/1/2018 5/31/2020 5/7/2019 $97,000 Promotion campaign project Non-Discretionary

M 160 B&C LA Soybean Research and Promotion 

Board

4400019789 National Corn Growers Consulting 1/15/2020 12/31/2020 5/28/2020 $60,000 Research & promotional projects on behalf of the board Non-Discretionary

M 161 B&C Board of Nursing 4400011661 2 Suzanne Armand Personal 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 5/9/2019 $115,000 Court reporting Discretionary

162 B&C Board of Nursing 4400019800 Roy Hebert CPA Professional 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 5/28/2020 $180,000 New FY 20, Hebert $180,000, 7/1/20 - 6/30/23 Discretionary

$30,840,326 $46,227,222 $9,992,583 $5,412,323 $115,290,065 $527,210,132

 M = Multi-Year (FYs) Page 5 of 5


